R REN 5 RE B RLE

Single Speed Reducer L Ratio: 1/10-1/60 Universal Speed Reducer iELL Ratio: 1/10-1/60
WPA ' WPDA " WPKA WPDKA WPDO WPW WPWD | WPWK WPWDK WPWDA
WPS WPKS WPX WPDX WPWKA WPWDKA WPWS WPWDS WPWKS WPWDKS

WPWT WPWDT WPWKT WPWDKT

W 45 ik R #

WPWKV WPWDKV WPWO WPWDO WPWX WPWDX

Double Speed Reducer ik Ratio: 1/100-1/3600
WPEA WPEDA WPEKA WPEDKA WPES ! a ﬁ “

- WPWKO WPWDKO
WPEDKS WPWE WPWEKO WPWEDKO ‘ ' ﬁ I '
Z R IE H {th ™=
Multistage Speed Reducer Other Products
WPWEK WPWEDK WPEO WPEDO WPEX WPEDX #L1/1000-1/216000
WPEEDA WPEEO

% e

_33_

_32_



1.776aZ543E] Product structural view

8 Nameplate

7% Bearing

7% Worm gear

O BE O-type seal

iR Oil gauge

7R Bearing

SiiE Oil seal

Hid4h Output shaft

BS54 Vent plug

2.52%25*@% Model and structure table

WIPJW]EJDJKJAJ 50/80

0o

Ak Box

/\if 2 Small cover

®AS Input shaft

shiF Oil seal

7% Bearing

AimE Big cover

HH422E Drain plug

9w e 8

[10

1] " 4 QT |5 [P
oo - FaRES, E - T D - e
=R Ftk L W - R EE- 34 FAT - HA
W - SBEAEA] P - %tk FAK - HAH ERW - B4 Connector of
Product Code Box structure Box model Unit structure i?1 u?gr?af?
W-worm gear reducer P-whole W-universal E-double D _thp tor fl
Non-code-basic EE-multistage Peblsiptissitind
Non-code-basic Non-code-basic
B gupan | Bewas H =6 B P
K - PEsti it O-HiSfELE  X- ST b B T & 3 b il
TR - Eztgl_j T_A%ﬁﬁ—%%QQWMT 50/80 600 B
Slt}%zttu;‘ﬁ aofz ﬂﬁ@eﬁg?%ﬁﬁgéa;&”‘ shaft SIZFI' Sl?jlfll?t-d by Ratio Selecting it according
Kk-hollow O-outout shaftis upward oL eSr{),féE HNCS 600 to shaft direction

Non-code-basic

X-guiput shafl is downward

T-input shaft is

W-input shaft is downward
Norreode-universal

figure in this manual
B

_34_

3.:??%)?7.1' Dimensions of outline installation

W PA B[MODEL]

AB

e DR
SHAFT DIRECTION
A B A M
i 1] i & i
Fy M M F.Y
A8 | &5tk i A$finput shaft $i tH Houtput shaft BE| HE
size | ratio | A |AB| B [BBICC| HIHL )M | N E | F |G| Z e T Txv [IS][ S [ WXY |ike| (L)
40 143 87 114 74 40 138 40 80 100 70 80 13 10 25 12 4x2.5 28 14 5X3 4 0.13
50 175 [ 107 [ 150 | 87 | 50 [ 173 | 50 [ 120 [1a0 | 95 [ 110 15 | 12 | 30 | 12 | 4x25 | 40 | 17 | 5x3 7 Toa7
60 | .o [ 198 122 [ 168 [ 112 | 60 | 204 | 60 | 130 | 150 | 105 [ 120 | 20 | 12 | 40 | 15 | 5x3 | 60 [ 22 | 6x35 | 10 |02
70 115 231 | 140 | 194 | 131 70 236 70 150 | 190 | 115 | 150 20 15 40 18 6x3.5 60 28 B4 15 | 0.60
80 1120 261 160 | 214 142 80 268 80 170 | 220 135 180 20 15 50 22 6x3.5 65 32 105 20 0.85
100 1125 322 190 | 254 169 | 100 | 329 100 1890 | 270 155 | 220 25 15 50 25 B4 75 38 10X 5 35 1.50
120 1/30 381 229 | 282 190 120 | 430 120 | 230 | 320 180 | 260 30 18 65 30 B4 B85 45 14%5.5 60 3.20
135 1/40 433 | 260 | 317 | 210 135 | 480 135 | 2560 | 350 | 200 | 290 30 18 Th 35 105 95 55 166 80 3.60
147 1150 439 | 264 324 | 212 147 | 501 123 | 250 | 350 200 | 280 32 18 80 a5 105 95 55 166 a0 3.70
155 | /o0 [ '504 | 302 | 362 | 252 | 156 | 531 | 135 | 275 | 300 | 220 | 320 | 35 | 21 | 85 | 40 | 12x5 | 110] 60 | 18x7 | 110 [3.80
175 545 | 325 | 402 | 262 | 175 | 600 | 160 | 310 | 430 | 250 | 350 40 21 85 45 14%5.5 110 65 18X7 150 | 4.60
200 587 | 350 | 467 | 305 | 200 | 667 | 175 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 95 | 50 | 14x55 | 125 70 | 20x7.5 | 215 | 6.50
250 705 | 420 | 552 | 360 250 | 800 | 200 | 460 | 560 380 | 480 45 28 110 60 187 155 90 25%9 360 | 9.00
WPS =mooen .
BB
Ihfg TR
SHAFT DIRECTION
A B A A
H & =] Hid -]
F.N M M A
BE | tEzhik Hi A Shinput shaft Hi tH$output shaft BE| mE
gice | matio | A |AB| B [BEICCIHILLIMINIE|F |G| Z MEETO] Txv [I6] 8] WxY |ixgl Ci)
40 143 87 114 74 40 141 60 90 100 70 80 13 10 25 12 4x2.5 28 14 5X3 4 0.30
50 175 [ 707 [ 150 | o7 | 50 [ 180 | 80 [ 120 [ a0 | 95 [ 110 15 | 12 | 30 | 12 | 4x25 | 40 | 17 | 5x3 7 10.45
60 | .40 | 198 [ 122 [ 168 [ 112 | 60 [ 207 | 90 | 130 [ 150 [ 105 [ 120 [ 20 | 12 [ 40 | 15 | 5x3 | s0 [ 22 | 6x35 | 10 055
70 115 231 | 140 | 194 | 131 70 238 | 105 | 150 | 190 | 115 | 150 20 15 40 18 6x3.5 60 28 8x4 15 | 0.80
80 1120 261 160 | 214 142 80 270 120 170 | 220 135 180 20 15 50 22 6x3.5 65 32 105 20 1.10
100 1125 322 190 | 254 169 | 100 Sl 150 180 | 270 ] 155 | 220 25 15 50 25 B4 75 38 10X 5 35 2.90
120 1/30 381 | 229 | 282 190 120 | 423 180 | 230 | 320 180 | 260 30 18 65 30 B4 85 45 14 X5.5 60 4.40
135 1/40 433 | 260 | 317 | 210 | 135 | 482 | 215 | 250 | 350 200 | 290 30 18 75 35 105 95 55 166 80 6.20
147 | 140 [439 | 264 | 324 | 212 | 147 | 495 | 203 | 250 | 350 | 200 [ 280 32 | 18 | 80 | 35 | 10x5 | 95 [ 55 | 16x6 | o0 [6.35
155 1160 504 302 | 382 | 252 | 155 541 | 235 | 275 | 390 | 220 | 320 35 21 85 40 12X5 110 B0 187 110 | 6.50
175 545 325 | 402 | 262 175 | 594 | 260 | 310 | 430 | 250 | 350 40 21 85 45 14%5.5 110 65 187 150 | 8.00
200 587 350 | 467 | 305 | 200 | 677 | 290 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 380 40 24 95 50 14%5.5 125 70 20%7.5 215 | 9.30
250 705 | 420 | 552 | 360 | 250 | 824 | 350 | 460 | 560 380 | 480 45 28 110 60 187 155 a0 25%9 360 | 18.0




WP X =mooen WPO =mooe WPDS =mooeu
T
gt
=
oy [t
HifgmERR
SHAFT DIRECTION
A B c M
| W i i
WP X315 fa) R WPO¥hig a7 A A A A
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION BE | ANIhE | f53hit Alagleelecel HlwIimInleEl Flel z B HLE Zflange AHBFLinput hole i tH #output shaft =R
A B c @ A W B8 c size | (kw) | ratio LAJLBILCJLEJLZ| Q@ [ U ]| TXV [LS] S ]| WXY (kg) |
TA i H 40 | 0.1z 135] 75 | 74 | 40 | 141 60 | 90 | 100] 70 | B0 | 13 | 10 |115] 95 [140] 4 | M8 | a1 | 11 | 4x12.8 | 28 | 14 | 5x3 5
Al A 50 | 0. 151] 83 | 97 | 50 [ 180 80 [ 120 140] 95 [110] 15 | 12 |115] 95 [140] 4 | M8 ] 31 | 11 | 4=12.8 | 40| 17| 5x3 8
A Al A 80 | _0.37 167 | 91 [ 112 | 60 207 90 | 130|150 105|120 20 | 12 | 130|110 |160| 4 | M8 | 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 50 | 22 | 6X3.5 11
h f w ] p wA|- w ] ®A 0.37 200109 130 ] 110 | 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5x16.
W o 20aT11] 131] 70 |238 | 105| 150 190 115 | 150 | 20 [ 15 G=e3oT5061 4 [Mtol a2 7o Texzia] 6° | 28| 8x4 17
& A Hinput shaft i tH¥#output shaft 0.75 1 4 - 1 48 [ 19 | 6x21. o
as "Gl s |anlpeleojoolu NI E TE|R[OIZ eryl bor sl s [ wer | ) T L B B B B o N T e i e
40 143 | 87 | 74 | 45 | 40 | 94 | 184 | 70 | 74 | 86 | 10 | 10 | 25 | 12 4%2.5 28 | 14 5%3 5 |0.36 >— 1115 ; = :
=0 175 107 | 87 | 50 | 50 | 716 | 220 | 90 | 93 | 102 | 15 | 12 | 30 | 12 2525 20 17 53 5 080 120 5| /20 |333[181[190 (120|423 180 | 230|320 (180 | 260| 30 | 18 |215|180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 | 45 | 14X5.5 64
60 198 | 122 | 112 | 55 | 60 | 126 | 260 | 100 | 105 | 120 | 20 | 12 | 40 | 15 573 50 | 22 6%3.5 10 | 0.60 0 | 125
g :;:g S e I T e ey e e I P e e b s TR T T R 135 —p 0 490 |375|202[210 135|482 | 215 250| 350| 200|290 | 30 | 18 | 215|180 |250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 95 | 55 | 16x6 85
13000 1120 gg; 133 1;; 70 1%00 ;;i g?g :;g 1:2 ::g gg :: :g gg 5;3‘-15 S: 3z :gx: gg 1-;’3 147 :'g 1140 | 380 | 204 | 212 | 147 |495 | 203 | 250|350 | 200|280| 32 | 18 | 215|180 [250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 95 | 65 | 16x6 L
90 X 38 5 a. : 1/50
120 ::ig 381 | 229 | 190 | 100 | 120 | 266 | 450 | 220 | 185 | 215 | 30 | 18 | 65 | 30 B4 85 | 45 | 14x55 | 50 | 5.20 155 ‘;'g 1/60 ﬁg gif:, 252|155 541| 235|275 | 390| 220|320 35 | 21 gég ;gg ggg g mg gg gg 13013411'33 10| 60 | 18x7 18
135 | 1o [ 433 [ 260 [ 210 | 110 | 135 [ 306 | 405 [ 260 [ 210 | 235 [ 30 | 18 | 75 | 35 10%5 95 | 55 16%6 75 | 7.50 5 '
147 s 439 | 264 | 212 | 113 | 147 | 310 | 556 | 250 | 254 | 254 32 18 80 35 10%5 95 55 16%6 90 | 8.50 175 75 481 (262|262 | 175|600 [ 260| 310| 430|250 | 350 | 40 | 21 |265|230(300| 5 |M12| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3 | 110 65 18X7 165
155 504 | 302 | 252 | 140 | 155 | 350 | 590 | 290 | 245 | 295 | 35 | 21 | 85 | 40 1275 110 | 60 18%7 115 | 9.30 7.5 516 258 265|230 300] 5 |M12] 63 | 38 | 10%41.3
176 | 60 [T545 | 325 | 262 | 150 | 175 | 394 | 640 | 320 | 267 | 323 | 40 | 21 | 85 | 45 | 14x55 | 110 | 85 187 140 | 10.5 200 1.0 543285 | SU°[200| 677|290 (360 (480|290 390 | 40 | 24 55451550 T350] 6 [M16] 114 42 | 12x46.3] 25| 70 | 20%75 | 236
200 587 | 350 | 305 | 175 | 200 | 440 | 710 [ 370 | 290 | 360 | 40 | 24 | 95 | S0 14%55 | 126 | 70 20%7.5 | 200 | 127 250 153 615|330 | 360 | 250 | 824 | 350 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 300|250 | 350| 6 |M16|114 | 42 |12x45.3 |155| 90 | 25x9 396
250 705 | 420 | 360 | 200 | 250 | 510 | 860 | 440 | 350 | 440 | 45 | 28 | 110 | 60 187 155 | 90 25%9 340 | 23.0 -

WPDA B[MODEL] WP DX B[MODEL] WPDO&[MODEL]

ihfsmERT
SHAFT DIRECTION
A B (¥ i —
il i WPDX#h5E =~ WPDO#hI5 R =R
e B SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION
M A B c D A B Cc
A A A | S E2S it ﬁ ﬁ@
M2 | AhE | f3hik Bl Xflange AhFlinputhole | it $Boutput shaft Fr ‘iqd]@ @I l' '£ @ @ j‘L' f | &
size | Ciw) | ratio | A [AB|BB[CC| H|HLIM |N)E | F |G| ZMNameTiGTIEILZ] Q[ U] TXV [LS] S| WxY | (k) = s _
40| 0.12 135] 75 | 74 | 40 | 138 40 | 90 | 100] 70 | 80 | 13 | 10 | 115 95 |140] 4 [ M8 | 31| 11 | 4<12.86 | 28 | 14 | 5x3 5 s [ oz | ROk EHE Zilangs XFFinputhols | Bl Boutputshalt | BB
50 | 0.18 151] 83 | 97 | 50 | 176 50 | 120|140 95 [110] 15 | 12 | 115 95 |140] 4 [ M8 | 31| 11 | 4<12.8 | 40| 17| 5x3 8 size | Ckw) | ratio | A |AB[BB|BC|CC/ M| N E |E |E |G| ZTATIB[ICILE[LZI Q[ U] TXV JLS] S [ WXY | ika)
80 | 0.37 167 91 |112| 60 |204| 60 | 130] 150 105]120] 20 | 12 | 130|110 160] 4 | M8| 33 | 14 | 5<16.3 | 50 | 22 | 6%3.5 11 40 | 0.12 135] 76 | 74 | 45 | 40 | 04 [184] 70 | 74 | 86 | 10 | 10 [ 115] 95 | 140] 4 | M8 [ 31 4:12.8 | 28 | 14 %3
0.37 200 | 109 1301110 | 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5%16.3 50 | 041 151] 83 | 97 | 50 | 50 | 116 220] 90 | 93 [102] 15 | 12 | 115] 95 |140] 4 | M8 ] 31 4-12.6 | 40 | 17 %3
° 575 202 111|131 70 [236| 70 [ 150|190 1151 150] 20 | 15 SEsTy30200] ¢ [m10] 42 | 18 | 6xz218 ] o0 | 28| &4 17 B[ 07 167101 T121°65 [ 6o [126 {260 v00]105T120]20 [+ [130 11011601 4 I M8 T334 [ 5x16.3 [ 502z 6x35 1
2 4 X 3
80 01'?55 225|125 142 | 80 |268 | 80 | 170|220 | 135|180 20 | 15 | 165|130 | 200| 4.5 [M10 :g ;3 gig;‘g 65 | 32 | 10x5 22 575 202 [111] 13| 85 | 70 | 156|295[120/120135| 20 | 15 meeraaaTo00] 4 [miol a2z [ 19 [ 6xzia] °° | 28| &x4 17
700 | 1.5 | 1/10 [280 148|169 | 100|336 | 100 190|270 155|220] 25 | 15 | 165|130 | 200 4.5 [M10| 52 | 24 | 8%27.3 | 75 | 38 | 10%5 38 80 01?55 225125142 70 | 80 | 175|320 140|130 [150| 20 | 15 | 165|130 200| 4.5 [mM10}-2 ;i gi ; 65 | 32 | 10%5 22
120 ;g :gg 333 181|190 | 120|430 | 120 | 230|320 | 180 | 260 | 30 | 18 | 215|180 |250| 5 [m12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 | 45 | 14x55 64 00 | 15 mg 280 | 146 [ 169 | 90 | 100|224 | 375] 190|155 | 180 26 | 15 | 165|130 | 200] 4.5 [M10] 52 | 24 | 6<27.3 | 75 | 38 | _10%5 38
20 | iEe 120 gg 120 |333[181]190| 100 120|266 | 450| 220|185 [215| 30 | 18 |215|180 |250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 | 45 | 14x5.5 54
135 =5 130 |375(202|210 (135480 | 135|250 350 | 200| 260| 30 | 18 [215[ 180|250 5 M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 [ 95 | 55 | 16x6 85 30 1 s
S o 135 |0 1120 |375|202|210{ 110|135 | 306| 495| 260|210 |235| 30 | 18 [215[180|250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 95 | 55 | 16x6 80
47 =0 380 | 204 | 212 | 147 |501 | 123 | 250|350 | 200 | 280 | 32 | 18 | 215|180 |250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 95 | 55 | 16x6 96 2
= 1150 AT} s s s Tl e T s 147 o 1140 1380|204 {212 | 113 | 147 | 310|556 | 250 | 254 | 254 | 32 | 18 | 215|180 |250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 95 | 655 | 16x6 96
: 1160 : - 1150
185 252|155)531|135( 275|300 220(320| 35 | 21 110| 60 187 118 4.0 425 | 224 215|180 250] &5 |M12] 63 | 28 | 8x31.3
55 448 | 247 265230300 5 |M12] 83 | 38 | 10%41.3 :
= 165 30— 1/60 |Faotoa 252140 155|350 | 590|290 | 245|205 | 35 [ 21 [SI2 85230 B Qs 28 8 L 82913 1 440| 6o | 18x7 122
S 481|262 | 262 | 175|600 | 160 | 310(430 250 | 350 | 40 | 21265230300 5 |[M12] 83 | 38 | 10x41.3 | 110 65 | 187 il 175 ?g 481|262 | 262 | 150 | 175 | 394 | 640| 320 | 267 | 323 | 40 | 21 | 265|230 |300| 5 |m12| 83 | 38 |10x41.3 |110| 65 | 18x7 154
75 516258 265230 300] 5 |[M12] 83 | 38 | 10%41.3 :
75 516] 258 265|230 300] 5 |[M12] 83 | 36 | 10X41.3
200 —55 543 255 205|200 | 666 | 175|360 480 (290 | 390 | 40 | 24 [orm e e el 114 | a2 [12xa53| 12°| 70 | 20%7.5 | 236 200 3% SiaT5ac] 305|175 200 | 440|710 (370|290 | 360 | 40 | 24 [SEaSe i3 Ea-Eo oo 126 | 70 | 20x7.5 [ 220
250 :;'g 615|330 | 360 | 250 | 800 | 200 | 460| 560 | 380|480 | 45 | 28 | 300|250 [350| & |M16[114 | 42 |12x45.3 |155| 90 | 25%9 396 250 :;-g 615 | 330|360 | 200 | 250 | 510 | 860 | 440 | 350 | 440 | 45 | 28 | 300|250 |350| & [M16|114 | 42 [12x45.3 [155| 90 | 25x9 374

- 36 - - 37 -



W P W B[MODEL]

WPWX B[MODEL]

W P Wo B[MODEL]

ISR RT
SHAFT DIRECTION
A B
| W &
A A A £ A
S | feshit i A\ Hhinput shaft #i tH Houtput shaft 3 ]
Sioa s A AB B BB | AC| BC| AD| BD| CC| HL H ZXL HS U T<V s S WY (kg)
40 149 | 89 [124 | 70 | 95 | &1 78 | 42 | 40 | 35 [ 125 | mex12 | 25 | 12 4%2.5 28 | 14 5x3 4
50 175 | 107 [ 150 | 97 | 111 | 68 | 85 | 50 | 50 | 35 | 150 | méx18 | 30 | 12 4%2.5 40 | 17 543 6.5
60 1/10 [ 198 | 122 [ 168 [ 112 [ 127 [ 76 [ 105 | 55 | 60 | 42 [ 177 | max20 | 40 | 15 5X3 50 | 22 6435 9
70 1115 [ 231 | 140 [ 194 [ 131 [ 152 | 86 [ 125 | 65 | 70 | 55 [ 215 [ m1ox25] 40 | 18 6235 60 | 28 84 13
80 1/20 [ 261 [ 160 [ 214 [ 142 [ 169 [ 102 [ 140 | 70 | 80 | 65 [ 250 [ Mm12x28] 50 [ 22 6x3.5 65 | 32 10%5 21
100 125 [ 322 [ 190 [ 254 | 169 ]| 216 | 117 [ 180 | 90 | 100 | 80 | 310 [ M12x30| 50 | 25 B4 75 | 38 10%5 34
120 1/30 | 381 | 229 [ 282 | 190 | 256 | 124 | 220 | 100 | 120 | o5 | 370 [ M14x32] 65 | 30 84 85 | 45 14%5.5 51
135 1/40 | 433 | 260 | 317 | 210 | 296 | 147 | 260 | 110 | 135 | 105 | 425 | M16x35] 75 | 35 10%5 95 | 55 1646 78
155 1/50 [ 504 | 302 [ 382 | 252 | 345 [ 185 | 280 | 120 | 155 | 103 [ 461 [ M16x35] 85 [ 40 12%5 110 | 60 1847 102
175 1/60 | 545 | 325 [ 402 | 262 | 374 | 192 [ 320 | 140 | 175 | 123 [ 521 [ M16x35] 85 | 45 14%5.5 110 | 65 18X7 142
200 587 | 350 [ 467 | 305 [ 412 | 230 [ 360 | 150 | 200 | 130 | 575 [m20x36 [ 95 | 50 14x5.5 125 | 70 20%7.5 202
250 705 | 420 [ 552 | 360 | 500 [ 285 | 420 | 190 [ 250 | 150 | 700 [ m24x42] 110 | 60 18X7 155 | a0 25%9 340

WPW A =mooew

WPWS =mooew

HhfgE FRom
SHAFT DIRECTION
A B C Dl A E
i H i ] bl H

M P M M A
BE (fEDhi ¥ N Shinput shaft it #output shaft | B
Gios [t A|AB| B BBE|AC | BC|CC| HL| LL | H M N E F G| 2 AST U T 7%V [ LS| 5 [ Wxy |(ka)
40 149 89 124 79 95 61 40 45 60 135 | 100 | 130 80 110 10 10 25 12 | 4x2.5 28 14 5% 3 4.5
50 175 | 107 | 150 a7 111 68 50 50 80 165 | 120 | 140 95 110 15 12 30 12 | 4xX25 | 40 17 5x3 7.5
60 1/10 | 198 | 122 | 168 | 112 127 76 60 60 93 195 | 130 | 150 | 1056 | 120 18 12 40 15 5x3 50 | 22 6x3.56 [ 11.6
70 1/15 | 231 | 140 | 194 | 131 152 | 86 70 73 108 233 | 150 | 180 | 1156 | 150 18 156 40 18 B 60 | 28 8xX4 ]15.5
80 1/20 | 261 | 160 | 214 | 142 169 | 102 B0 83 123 268 | 170 | 220 | 135 | 180 18 156 50 | 22 6x3.5 65 | 32 105 24
100 | 1/25 | 322 | 190 | 254 | 169 216 | 117 | 100 | 100 | 150 | 330 | 190 | 270 | 155 | 220 20 15 50 | 25 8+ 4 75 | 38 10%5 | 39
120 | 1730 | 381 | 229 | 282 [ 190 256 | 124 | 120 | 120 | 180 | 395 | 230 [ 320 | 180 | 260 25 18 65 | 30 8x4 85 | 45 | 14x5.5| 57
135 | 1/40 | 433 | 260 | 317 | 210 296 | 147 | 135 | 135 | 215 | 455 | 250 [ 350 | 200 | 290 30 18 78 | 35 10X5 95 | 55 16X6 | 85
155 | 1/50 | 504 | 302 | 382 | 252 345 | 185 | 155 | 135 | 235 493 | 280 | 380 | 220 | 320 az 21 85 | 40 12x5 110 | 60 18x7 | 110
175 | 1/60 | 545 | 325 | 402 | 262 374 | 192 | 175 | 160 | 260 558 | 310 | 410 | 250 | 350 ar 21 B85 | 45 | 14x55| 110 | 65 18x7T | 152
200 587 | 350 | 467 | 305 412 | 230 | 200 | 175 | 280 620 | 355 | 445 | 290 | 390 45 24 95 | 60 | 14xX5.56| 125| 70 | 20x7.5] 216
250 705 | 420 | 552 | 360 500 [ 285 | 250 | 200 | 350 750 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 50 28 110 | 60 18X7 | 165| 90 25x9 | 350

WPWXigHsm T WPWOisHE @ %
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION
A B c A B c D E F
R I e | Y I Y T
Imeioslinen|incAtoniincNNonl inctino
i 4] ] L 4] = ]
f: (8= fezhit #i A\ Hliinput shaft i 4 Hioutput shaft X
size | ratio | A |AB|BB|BC|CC| M| N|E|E|E]G|ZIgTy TXV_[ LS [ S | WxY | (k)
40 149 89 79 45 40 a5 187 70 72 a7 12 10 25 12 4X2.5 28 14 5% 3 5
50 175 [ 107 | 97 | 50 [ 50 | 111 [ 226 | 80 | 90 | 10 | 14 | 12 | 30 | 12 | 4ax2s5 | 40 | 17 53 8
60 110 198 122 112 55 60 127 257 100 102 129 15 12 40 15 5x3 50 22 6235 11
70 1115 231 140 131 65 70 152 305 120 120 155 20 15 40 18 6x3.5 60 28 B4 15.5
a0 1/20 261 160 142 70 80 174 350 140 140 180 20 15 50 22 6x3.5 65 32 10%5 24
100 1/25 322 190 169 a0 100 224 410 190 165 215 2E 15 50 25 B8x4 75 38 10%5 38
120 1/30 381 229 190 100 120 264 494 220 195 255 25 18 65 30 Bx4 85 45 14X5.5 56
g e 1/40 433 260 210 110 135 304 559 260 230 285 30 18 75 35 105 95 558 16 %6 84
155 1/50 504 302 252 140 155 345 605 290 250 305 35 21 85 40 12%5 110 60 187 129
175 | 1/60 | 545 | 325 | 262 | 150 | 175 | 374 | 675 | 320 | 273 | 348 | 40 | 21 | 85 | 45 | 14x55 | 110 | 65 187 157
200 587 | 350 | 305 | 175 | 200 | 424 | 748 | 370 | 305 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 85 | 50 | 1ax55 | 125 | 70 | 20x7.5 | 224
250 705 420 552 200 250 510 420 440 ars 475 45 28 110 60 187 155 90 25x9 374
WPWT =mooe WPW V zmooew e

- m
1
} ﬁ
4t
= = - M |
WPWT HifgE%R~R WPWV HifE[ERT
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION
X A X B o] M D M = A B C
i ! 7L
ml‘b 'j W ﬂg I o iy A A
e | Ewt . - . - WA input shaft Gt i output shaft =g
AB BB |CC|LL|M|N E 1 2 :
size ratio HS u TxV LS s WxY | weight(kg)
40 87 79 40 63 90 187 70 72 a7 12 10 25 12 4x2.5 28 14 5x3 5
50 10 107 a7 50 70 120 226 95 90 110 14 12 30 12 4x2.5 40 17 DX 3 8
60 15 122 | 112 60 80 130 257 105 102 129 15 12 40 15 5x3 50 22 6x3.5 11
70 20 140 131 70 95 150 305 115 120 155 20 15 40 18 6x3.5 60 28 8x4 155
80 160 142 80 105 | 170 350 135 140 180 20 15 50 22 6x3.5 65 32 10x5 24
100 25 190 | 169 | 100 135 | 190 410 165 165 | 215 22 1= 50 25 8x4 I 75 38 10x5 38
120 30 229 190 | 120 160 | 230 494 180 195 | 255 25 18 65 30 8x4 | 85 45 14x5.5 56
135 40 260 | 210 | 135 185 | 250 559 200 | 230 | 285 30 18 75 35 10x5 | 95 55 16 x 6 84
155 50 302 | 252 | 155 | 220 | 275 605 220 | 250 | 305 35 21 85 40 12x5 | 110 60 18x7 129
175 325 | 262 | 175 | 240 [ 310 675 250 | 273 | 348 40 21 85 45 14x5.5 I 110 65 18x7 157
200 60 350 | 305 | 200 | 280 | 360 749 290 | 305 | 390 40 24 95 50 14x5.5 | 125 70 20x7.5 224
250 420 | 360 | 250 | 315 | 460 920 380 | 375 | 475 45 28 110 60 18x7 | 155 90 25x9 374
e 39 —



WPWD =mooen

w
WismEFRT~ -
SHAFT DIRECTION
A B
H] & H
M M M
e | AhE | fzhit R HLiE Zflange AFiflinputhole | % $Boutput shaft =B
size | (kw) | ratio | » |AB[BBIACIBCIADIBDICCIHL| H | ZXL MaTIB[IC[IEILZ][ Q] U] TXV |LS] S| WXY | likg)
40 0.12 1356| 75 | 79 | 95 1178 | 42 | 40 | 35 |125) M6X12 | 115] 95 |140( 4 M 31 11 | 412, 28 | 14 5X3 4
50 | 0.18 151 83 | 97 [ 111 68 | 85 | 50 [ 50 | 35 [ 150] Mex18 [ 115] 95 [140] 4 [ M8 31 [ 11| #x12.8 [ 40 [ 17 | 5x3 7
60 0.37 167 ) 91 | 112]127 6 [105] 55 | 60 | 42 |177] M8x20 [130]110]160| 4 M 33| 14 | 5x16. 50 | 22 6x3.5 10
0.37 200] 109 130 110 ] 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5x16.3
70 0.75 2021 111 131|152| 86 |125| 65 | 70 | 55 | 215 M10X25 165130 | 200 4 M10] 22 | 19 | 6<21.8 60 | 28 8x4 14.5
80 01'?55 1110 |225|125|142| 169|102 |140| 70 | 80 | 85 |250| M12x28 | 165|130 | 200 | 4.5 |M10 “sg ;g gig;'g 65| 32 | 10x5 23
100 15 :';;g 280 148 | 169 | 216 117 | 180 90 | 100 80 | 310 | M1230 | 165| 130] 200] 4.5 |[M10| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 75 | 38 | _10%5 36.5
120 ?'g 1/25 333(181| 190|256 124|220 (100|120 95 | 370 | M14x32 [ 215|180 |250( 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 | 45 | 14x55 54
135 g :;32 375|202 | 210|296 | 147|260 | 110 | 135| 105 | 425 | M16x35 [ 215| 180 | 250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 95 | 55 | 16x6 83
4.0 425|224 215|180 250] 5 [Mi2] 63 | 28 | 8%31.3
155 5 E :;gg 248 | 247 2521345|185| 280|120 155|103 | 461 | M16x35 56512301300 5 [M12] 83 | 38 [10%213 110 60 187 110
175 ?: 481|262 | 262|374 | 192|320 (140 175|123| 521 | M16x35 | 265|230(300| 5 |M12| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3 | 110| 65 187 156
7.5 516 | 258 2651230)300( 6 |M12| 83 | 38 |10x41.3
200 e 215 Too0] 305| 412|230 360 | 150 | 200 | 130 | 575 | M20x36 [SEt =2 m— a2 B2 125 | 70 | 20x7.5 | 222
250 1,'3 615|330 | 360 | 500 )| 285|420 (190|250 | 150 | 700 | M24x42 [ 300|250 |350( 6 |M16| 114 | 42 | 12x45.3|155| 90 25x9 376

@! WPWD A =mooeu

WP WD Szmooew

IERFRT
SHAFT DIRECTION
A B c| A o| A E A F
] . - 1] 1
M M A M M M
E | AhE | fE@htk Bl =flange A A 7linput hole | % diSoutput shaft | @&
size | (ow) | ratio| » |AB|BB[AC|BC|CCIHLILLIH /M| N[E|F|G|Z T BTICILEILZ[ Q] U] TV [LS] S [ WXY | (kg)
40 | 0.12 135] 75 | 79| 95| 61 40 | 45 | 60 [135]100]130] 80 | 110] 10 | 10 [115] 95 [ 140] 4 [M8] 31| 11| 4x12.8| 28 | 14| 5x3 5
50 | 0.18 51] 83 [ 97 | 111] 68 | 50 | 50 | 80 [165]120]140] 95 [110] 15| 12 [115] 95 [140] 4 [ M8 31| 11| 4x12.8 | 40| 17| 5%3 8
60 | 0.37 7] 91 112|127] 76 | 60 | 60 | 93 |195]130]150]105]120] 18 | 12 |130]110]160] 4 | M8| 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 50 | 22| 6x3.5 | 12.5
0.37 200109 130110160 M8 | 40 | 14 [ 5x16.
70 o3l 20011991 131[152| 86 | 70 | 73 [108[233150(190| 15[ 150| 18 | 15 1 11OL16Q) 4 (MBL40 L 14157163 6 | 25 | x4 17
80 01'?55 1110 |225|125|142|169|102| 80 | 83 123|268 | 170|220{ 135|180 18 | 15 |165|130|200] 4.5 |M10 ;g 21 9x218 165 (32| 10x5 26
00 | 1.5 1;2 780|148 169]216]117|100]100]150]330]190]270] 155]220] 20 | 15 |165] 130 200] 4.5 |M10| 52 | 24 | 8%27.3 | 75| 38 | 10%5 | 415
1
120 224 o |333]181|190|256( 124| 120( 120/ 180| 395|230 | 320|180 | 260| 25 | 18 215|180|250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 | 45 | 14x55| 60
135 0 ::ig 375(202|210|296|147|135[135|215| 455| 250| 350| 200|200 30 | 18 |215|180|250| 5 |[M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 95|55 | 16x6 | 90
4.0 425(224 715]180]250] 5 [M12] 63 | 28 | 8<31.3
155 |0 ::gg 42512241 252|345 185(155( 135|235 493 | 280| 380| 220320 32 | 21 [ZL15012901 5 (MUA 83 | 28 L 849131191 6o | 1gx7 | 118
175 22 481|262|262|374|192|175|160| 260(558|310[410| 250|350| 37 | 21 |265|230|300| 5 |M12| 83 | 38 [10x41.3[110| 65 | 18x7 | 167
7.5 516258 265|230]300] 6 |M12] 83 | 38 |10%41.3
200 55 21512581305 412|230| 200( 175| 290| 620{ 355|445 200 390 | 45 | 24 (252,230,390, & {12, B3] 98 194131405 70 | 20x75| 237
250 |12 615/330|360|500| 285(250| 200|350| 750|460 | 560|380 | 480 50 | 28 [300|250(350| 6 [M16|114| 42 |12x45.3|155| 90 | 25%9 | 395

_40_

WP WD X zvooeu

WPWDO =vooe

WPWD X35 EFRT WPWDORIIE R F =
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION
A B c o A B c Dy
x| o L FEA| A ) PRI Il || PR N 1| I
) Vo ez N W7 @
%z’.&. & &z[' Lk | S %ZA &_/[ %
# 4 w W 4 3 w
BE | AIhE | fEEhik BiLEZflange Mhflinput hole [#Hfkoutput shaft] =@
size | (i) | ratio | A |AB|BB[BC/CC/M | N | E |E |E| G| Z TarBTIC[IE[IZ[ Q] U][ TXV [LS] S| WXY | (kg
40 0.1z 135| 756 | 79 | 45 | 40 [ 95 |187]| 70 | 72 | 97 12 | 10 15| 85 40| 4 M8 1 11 4x12.8 | 28 | 14 53 5.4
50 | 0.1 151] 83 | 97 | 50 | 50 [ 111 [226] 90 | 90 [110] 14 | 12 [ 115] 65 [140] 4 | M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x12.8 [ 40 | 17 | 5x3 8.5
60 0.37 167 91 | 112| 55 | 60 [127 | 257|100/ 102]129]| 15| 12 | 130 0[160] 4 M8 | 33 4 5x16.3 | 50 | 22 6x3.5 12
0.37 200|108 130 0] 160 M8 | 40 | 14 5x 16
70 0.75 502 [ 111 131| 65 | 70 |152 | 305|120 120 | 155| 20 | 15 165 01200 4 M10] 42 621, 60 | 28 B84 17
80 %72 110 |225|125|142| 70 | 80 [174|350| 140140 | 180| 20 | 15 [165|130|200| 4.5 |M10{got 291222181 65 | 32 | 10x5 | 26
100 15 jlgg 280 148169 90 | 100|224 | 410|190 165|215 22 | 15 | 165 130|200 4.5 [M10] 52 | 24 | 8<27.3 | 75 | 38 | 10%5 405
120 §§ 1125 |333]181]190100| 120|264 | 494 [ 220|195 | 255| 25| 18 |215|180|250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 | 45 | 14x55 [ 59
135 23 1[‘:32 375(202| 210|110 [ 135|304 | 559 | 260|230 |285| 30 | 18 |215|180(250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 95 | 55 166 89
4.0 425 | 224 215[(180)250| 5 |M12) 63 [ 28 | BX31.3
1/
155 55 ”gg 248 247 252|140 | 155 (345 | 605 290 (250|305 35 | 21 2651230 300] 5 [M12] 83 | 38 [ 10<41.3 110 | 60 187 138
175 .flg 481|262| 262|150 | 175|374 | 675|320 | 273 | 348| 40 | 21 |265|230|300| 5 |M12| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3| 110 65 | 18x7 172
75 516|258 265|230 300 6 [M12] 83 | 38 | 107413
200 10 543 285 305175200 |424 | 749|370 |305(390( 40 | 21 20025013501 6 M6 114 42 1245 3 125) 70 | 20x7.5 246
250 :,158 615|330 | 360|200 | 250|510 | 920|440 | 375|475| 45 | 28 [300)|250(350| 6 (M16| 114 ] 42 | 12x45.3 |155| 90 25%9 410
B
' BB | LL ] AC
B[MODEL]
o- o —1-t
4-12 T -
e
o Ll ﬂ: LE
o)) | @ = @,
o U=l e -3 2
i Q/ LS g i
1| — . . [0} =
& 3 -l -
Mg EET
——
SHAFT DIRECTION o \l"‘-’ .
1o : |
B o .
4L, =3 e
L—’IE = G
L wm =
= btk &4l % =flange A S Flinput hole #; 1 $output shaft R
size | ‘G | ratic |AC|BB|CC|LL/M | N|E|E|E|G|Z T rBllC[LE[LZ] QU] TXV |LS] S| WxXY | (ke
40 | 0.12 75 | 79 | 40 | 63 | 90 [ 187 | 70 | 72 | O7 | 12 | 10 |115] 95 [140] 4 | M8| 31 | 11 | 4128 | 28 | 14 | 53 5.4
50 | 0.18 83 | 97 | 50 | 70 | 120 | 226| 95 | 90 | 110 | 14 | 12 |115] 95 [140] 4 | M8| 31 | 11 | 4x12.8 | 40 | 17 | 5x3 8.5
B0 0.37 81 [ 112 | 60 80 | 130 ) 257 | 105|102 | 128 | 15 12 | 130|110 ) 160| 4 MB| 33| 14 | 5x16.3 50 22 6x3.5 12
0.37 109 130 | 110 | 160 M8 | 40 | 14 5x16.3
=
70 0.75 T 131 70 95 | 150 | 305 | 115 | 120 [ 155 | 20 15 7651130 [ 200 4 Miol 42 | 19 | 6%21.8 B0 28 8x4 17
0.75 48 | 19 | 6x21.8 10
80 5 1110 125|142 | 80 | 105|170 | 350 | 135 | 140 | 180 | 20 15 |165 130|200 4.5 | M10 52 1 22 | 82273 65 32 0x5 26
100 1h 115 [ 148 {169 ]| 100 ]| 135|190 | 410 | 155 165 | 215 | 22 15 |165(130(200| 4.5 | M10| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 75 38 105 40.5
120 §§ ::22 181 190 | 120 | 160 | 230 | 494 | 180 [ 195 | 255 | 25 18 |215(180| 250 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | Bx31.3 85 45 14x5.5 59
135 ig :::ig 202 | 210 | 135 185 | 250 | 559 | 200 | 230 | 285 | 30 18 |215(180 1250 5 |[M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 a5 55 166 89
4.0 1/50 | 224 | 215[180 (250 5 |M12[ 63 | 28 | B8x31.3 18
155 55 160 [ 247 252 | 155 | 220 | 275 | 605 | 220 | 250 | 305 | 35 21 265 12301300| 5 |M12| 83 | 38 | 10%41.3 110 | 60 8x7 138
175 ?: 262 | 262 | 175 | 240 | 310 | 675 | 250 | 273 | 348 | 40 21 | 265|230 (300 5 |M12| 83 | 38 [ 10x41.3) 110 | €5 187 172
.h 258 265)1230(300| 5 |[M12] 83 | 38 | 10x41.3
200 1.0 —235 305|200 | 280 | 360 | 749 | 290 | 305 | 390 | 40 24 300|250 | 350 6 |M16l 114 | 42 | 12%45.3 125 | 70 20%7.5 246
250 :;g 330 (360|250 | 315 | 460 | 920 | 380 | 375 | 475 | 45 28 |300(250)350| 6 |M16) 114 | 42 [ 12x45.3| 155 | 90 25%9 410
o 41 -




WP WK =mooew

>V
NIEE
==}
PEEEARE i
o
e e R
SHAFT DIRECTION
Al A B .
LA Bt h8-ZxL
A A
e | Ea@kk i NHinput shaft i tH Houtput shaft FT ]
s FANE A AB B AC | BC | AD | BD | CC HL H ZxL Hs U T<V S WY {kg)
40 149 89 90 95 61 78 42 40 35 125 MBx12 25 12 4x%2.5 16 5x%18.3 4
50 175 | 107 | 110 | 111 68 85 50 50 35 150 ME =18 30 12 4%2.5 20 6x22.8 6.5
60 110 198 122 120 127 76 105 55 60 42 177 M8 20 40 15 5x3 25 8x28.3 9
70 115 231 140 132 152 86 125 65 70 55 215 M10x25 40 18 6x3.5 30 8x33.3 13
80 1/20 261 160 150 169 102 140 70 80 65 250 M12x28 50 22 Bx3.5 as 10x38.3 21
100 1/25 322 190 174 216 117 180 a0 100 80 310 M12x30 50 25 8x4 40 12X43.3 34
120 1/30 381 229 180 256 124 220 100 120 95 370 M14x32 65 30 84 45 14> 48.8 61
135 1/40 433 | 260 | 214 | 296 | 147 | 260 [ 110 | 135 | 105 | 425 M16%35 75 35 10%56 60 18 64.4 78
155 1/50 504 | 302 | 256 | 345 | 185 | 280 [ 120 | 155 | 103 [ 461 M16:35 85 40 12%56 70 20x74.9 102
175 1/60 545 | 325 | 282 | 374 192 | 320 140 175 123 | 521 M16x35 85 45 14%5.5 80 22+%85.4 142
200 587 350 324 412 230 360 150 200 130 575 M20 x 36 95 50 14%5.5 85 22<90.4 202
250 705 420 | 400 500 285 420 190 250 150 700 M24 42 110 60 18%7 110 28x116.4 340

WPWKA =imoped

WPWKS zwmooe

_[_
HigE®RR E:
SHAFT DIRECTION
}\ o it
FLIRE ‘ |
A
me etk i A $hinput shaft i tH #output shaft R
o vl sl Il Ml el it Ml il [l R RS N R K5 i e A WX Y (ko)
40 149 | 89 90 | 95 | 61 40 | 45 60 | 135 | 100 [ 130 | 80 | 110 | 10 10 | 25 12 4X2.5 16 5x18.3 4.5
50 175 | 107 | 110 | 111 | 68 50 50 80 | 165 | 120 [ 140 | 95 | 110 | 15 12 | 30 12 4%2.5 20 6x22.8 7.5
60 | 1/10] 198 | 122 | 120 | 127 | 76 | 60 | 60 93 | 195 | 130 | 150 | 105 | 120 | 18 12 | 40 15 5x3 25 8x28.3 1.5
70 | 1115] 231 | 140 | 132 | 152 | 86 70 73 | 108 | 233 | 150 | 180 | 115 | 150 | 18 15 [ 40 18 6x3.5 30 8x33.3 15.5
80 | 1/20 | 261 | 160 | 150 | 168 | 102 80 83 123 | 268 | 170 | 220 | 135 | 180 18 15 50 22 6x3.5 35 10x38.3 24
100 | 1/25 ] 322 | 190 | 174 | 216 | 117 | 100 | 100 | 150 | 330 | 190 | 270 | 1565 [ 220 | 20 1] 50 oy 824 40 12x43.3 39
120 | 1/30 | 381 | 229 | 180 | 256 | 124 | 120 | 120 | 180 | 395 | 230 | 320 | 180 | 260 25 18 65 30 84 45 14:x48.8 57
135 | 1/40 | 433 | 260 | 214 | 206 | 147 | 135 | 135 | 215 | 455 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 200 | 30 18 | 75 | 35 105 80 18X 64.4 85
155 | 1/50 | 504 | 302 | 256 | 345 | 185 | 155 | 135 | 235 | 493 | 280 | 380 | 220 | 320 | 32 [ 21 85 | 40 12X5 70 20x%74.9 110
175 | 1460 | 545 | 325 | 282 | 374 | 182 | 175 | 160 | 260 | 558 | 310 | 410 | 250 | 350 | 37 [ 21 85 | 45 | 14x55 | 80 22x85.4 152
200 587 | 350 | 324 | 412 | 230 | 200 | 175 | 290 | 620 | 355 | 445 | 290 [ 390 | 45 | 24 | 95 [ 50 | 14x55 | 85 22904 216
250 705 | 420 | 400 | 500 | 285 | 250 | 200 | 350 | 750 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 [ 50 | 28 | 110 | 60 18%7 110 | 28x116.4 350

WPWKO smooe

IER R
SHAFT DIRECTION
ame A amw B amw ©
ra
i
BE | {3l i A Hinput shaft i H $#output shaft ==
size ratio A AB B BC |CC | M N E E, E, 5 < HS U TxV S WY (kg)
40 149 | 89 | 90 | 45 | 40 | 95 [ 187 | 70 | 72 | a7 12 | 10 | 25 | 12 4425 16 5x18.3 5
50 175 | 107 | 110 | 50 | 50 [ 111 [ 226 [ 90 | 90 [ 110 | 14 [ 12 [ 30 | 12 4%2.5 20 6x22.8 8
60 1110 [ 198 [ 122 [ 120 | 55 [ 60 | 127 [ 257 [ 100 [ 102 [ 129 [ 15 [ 12 [ 40 | 15 5%3 25 828.3 11
70 1115 [ 231 [ 140 [ 132 | 65 [ 70 [ 152 | 305 [ 120 | 120 [ 155 [ 20 | 15 [ 40 | 18 6x3.5 30 8x33.3 15.5
80 120 [ 261 [ 160 [ 150 | 70 [ 80 | 174 | 350 [ 140 | 140 [ 180 [ 20 | 15 | 50 | 22 6x3.5 35 1038.3 24
100 1125 [322 [ 190 [ 174 | 90 | 100 | 224 | 410 [ 190 | 165 | 215 | 22 | 15 | 50 | 25 8x4 40 12x43.3 38
120 1/30 [ 381 | 229 | 180 [ 100 [ 120 | 264 | 494 [ 220 [ 195 | 255 [ 25 | 18 | 65 | 30 8x4 45 14X48.8 56
135 1740 [ 433 ] 260 [ 214 | 110 [ 135 | 304 | 550 [ 260 | 230 [ 285 [ 30 | 18 [ 75 | 35 10%5 60 18644 84
155 1/50 | 504 | 302 | 256 | 140 [ 155 | 345 | 605 [ 290 | 250 | 305 | 35 | 21 a5 | 40 12%5 70 20%74.9 129
175 1/60 | 545 | 325 [ 282 | 150 | 175 | 374 | 675 [ 320 [ 273 [ 348 | 40 | 21 85 | 45 14%5.5 80 22x85.4 157
200 587 | 350 | 324 | 175 | 200 [ 424 | 749 | 370 [ 305 [ 390 | 40 [ 24 95 | s0 14%5.5 85 22x90.4 224
250 705 | 420 | 400 | 200 | 250 | 510 [ 920 | 440 | 375 [ 475 | 45 | 28 [ 110 | 60 18%7 110 28%116.4 3T4
WPWKT zmooes WPWKV zimoe
o 4-Z
i mF 7~ SHAFT DIRECTION
M A M B A
Lﬁ ILE
L B I\
S | fEEhEE AN input shaft 4 output shaft B8
: : AB | B CC | LL M N E ENNE G iz weight
size ratio HS U TxV s WxY (kg)
40 87 | 90 | 40 | 63 | 90 | 187 | 70 | 72 | 97 12 | 10 25 12 4x2.5 16 5x18.3 5
50 107 | 110 | 50 | 70 | 120 | 226 | 95 | gp | 110 | 14 | 12 30 12 4x2.5 20 6x22.8 8
60 10 122 | 120 60 80 130 | 257 | 105 | 102 | 129 15 12 40 15 5%3 25 8%28.3 11
70 15 140 | 132 | 70 | 95 | 150 | 305 | 115 | 120 | 155 | 20 | 15 40 18 6x3.5 30 8x33.3 15.5
80 20 160 | 150 | 80 | 105 | 170 | 350 | 135 | 140 | 180 | 20 | 15 50 22 6x3.5 35 10x38.3 24
100 25 190 | 174 | 100 | 135 | 190 | 410 | 155 | 165 | 215 | 22 | 15 50 25 8xd 40 12x43.3 38
120 30 229 | 180 | 120 | 160 | 230 | 494 | 180 | 195 | 255 | 25 18 65 30 8x4 45 14x48.8 56
135 40 260 | 214 | 135 | 185 | 250 | 559 | 200 | 230 | 285 | 30 | 18 75 35 10x5 60 18x64.4 a4
155 50 302 | 256 | 155 | 220 | 275 | 605 | 220 | 250 | 305 | 35 | 21 85 40 12x5 70 20%74.9 129
175 60 325 (282 | 175 | 240 | 310 | 675 | 250 | 273 | 348 | 40 | 21 85 45 14x5.5 80 22x85.4 157
200 350 | 324 | 200 | 280 | 360 | 749 | 290 | 305 | 390 | 40 | 24 95 50 14%5.5 85 22x90.4 224
250 420 | 400 | 250 | 315 | 460 | 920 | 380 | 375 | 475 | 45 | 28 110 60 18x7 110 28x116.4 374
oo, 43 —




WPWDK =mooeu

T WPWDKO #[MODEL]

!
i >
2y ol O
@l 1 T |
= _Bl3
z| i . LE
T E o B
87 —
EmET ) HhiERRT
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION
A B [+ D
Al oA B A Ald oA | B
A Am @. §
E £ 8-ZxL @ I @
A A AR AT A Rl
BE | AINE [f5Ehit it $Boutpul shaft
BB ANIhE |4EzhiE Alael B lacleclapleplcelre| H ZXL B LE =flange M AFLlinput hole #itH#output shait] HE size (kw) | ratio A |AB| B |[BC|CC|M|N E|E | B| G |Z A S WRY
size | (kw) | ratio [A[LB|LCJLE[LZ[ Q[ U] TXV | & [ WxY | (kg) 40 | 0.12 35| 75 | 90 | 45 | 40 | 95 | 187 | 70 | 72 | 97 | 12 | 10 | 115] 95 | 140] 4 | M8 | 31 | 11 ] 4x12. 6 | 5x18.3 | 5.4
40 ] 0.12 1351 75 | 90 | 95 | 61| 78 | 42 | 40 | 35 | 125] M6x12 | 115] 95 | 140] 4 | M8 | 31 ] 11| 4x12.8 | 16 | 5x18. 4 50 | _0.18 151] 83 | 110 50 | 50 | 111226 90 | 90 [ 110 14 | 12 | 115] 95 [140| 4 | M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x12.8 | 20 | 6%22.8 | 8.5
50 | 0.18 151] 83 [ 110 111] 68 [ 85 [ 50 | 50 [ 35 [ 150 M6x18 [115] 95 [140] 4 [ M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x12.8 [ 20 | 6x22. 7 60 | 0.37 167 91 [120] 55 | 60 [ 127 | 257 | 100|102 129] 15 | 12 | 130 110|160 4 | M8 | 33 | 14 | 65x16.3 | 25 | 8x28. 12
60 | 0.37 167] 91 [ 120 127 | 76 | 105 55 | 60 | 42 | 177 | MBx20 | 130 | 110 | 160] 4 | M8 | 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 25 | 8x28.3 | 10 0.37 200109 130 [ 110 | 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5%16.3

0.57 200|109 130 | 110 | 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5%16. 8 0.75 PPH BRET ) | i | A ke el R ] e | 2| | T e el | TR 12 DA e e o | et ||l
0 (o3 200 11991132 | 152 | 86 | 125| 65 | 70 | 55 | 215 [ M10x25 oo 01801 4 (M8 40 L 13 1 51 30 | 8x33.3 |145 b2 B e

B2 A e 80 T8 1 110 | 225 [ 125|150 | 70 | 80 [ 174|350 | 140| 140|180 [ 20 | 15 | 165 130|200 | 4.5 |M10 oI 1—=218 | 35 [10x383 | 26
50 1.5 mg 220|120 [150:(169 [ 10214070, 80 | 85 [200¢ M12x25 1185 [-130] 200 [4.5 |MI0 25 1758 [ exara | 22 |19x38.0:] 29 100 _| 1.5 Ii;g 280 148 | 174] 90 | 100 | 224 [ 410 | 190 165 | 215] 22 | 15 | 165 130 200 | 4.5 [M10] 62 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 40 | 12x43.3 | 405
T00 [ 1.5~| 11" [280] 148 | 174 216 | 117 | 160 00 100 80 | 370 | W12x30| 165|130 | 200 | 45 [Wf0] 52 | 24 |"8x27.3 | 40 [ 12433 [365 120 |22 120 [sa] 01 ] 180 100 | 120 | 264 | 404 | 20| 15| 255] 25 | 18 | 215 | 180 [250| 5 |m12] 63 | 28 | sx313 | a5 | 1axass | so
120 22 o0 333 181 180 | 256 | 124 | 220 100 | 120 | 95 | 370 | m14x32 | 215 [ 180 (250 5 m12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 45 |14x4858 | 54 - :

S <20 135 30 :;33 375|202 | 214 | 110 | 135 | 304 | 559 | 260 | 230 | 285 | 30 | 18 | 215| 180|250 | 5 |m12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 60 | 18x64.4 | 89
= e s i s ol e o o e e el o BB T e
155 (&0 150 | 42512241 556 | 345 | 185|280 | 120 [ 155 | 103 | 461 [ M16x35 (220012301 2 (MIZL 83 | 28 1 SSITS | g | 20x74.9 | 110 35 | 160 :

351 1/60 : 175 |32 481|262 | 282 | 150 | 175 | 374 | 675 | 320 | 273 | 348 | 40 | 21 | 265|230 | 300| 5 |mM12| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3 | 8o | 22854 | 172
175 22 481|262 | 282 | 374 [ 192 | 320 | 140 | 175 | 123 | 521 | M16xa5 | 265 | 230 | 300| 5 |m12| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3 | 8o |22xes.4 | 156 pya i 1 5761258 0o T2 Too Tazs Toes Fava T aoc [on a0 | o 1255200 3000 5 Wizl 85 18 10915 o Toorens [one
200 L3 213555 324 | 412 | 230 | 360 | 150 | 200 | 130 | 675 | M20x36 | 25012301 3001 5 W12 83 | 38 L ADXALI | g5 | 95904 | 222 2 543 | 285 S00.1250 L350 LB I M1B 114 1 42 L 12x45.5

2 : 250 (L9 615 | 330 | 400 | 200 | 250 | 510 | 920 | 440 | 375 | 475 | 45 | 28 | 300|250 | 350 | & |M16| 14| 42 | 12x45.3 | 110 |28x116.4 | 410
250 L9 615 | 330 | 400 | 500 | 285 | 420 | 190 | 250 | 150 | 700 | M24x42 | 300 | 250 | 350 | & |M16| 114 | 42 | 12x45.3 | 110 |28x116.4 | 376 :

WPWDKA B[MODEL] WPWDKS B[MODEL] - :
WPWDKT #[MODEL] ;

4LC

= MigRET
SHAFT DIRECTION
$ifE 127 |y
SHAFT DIRECTION N
ol Piol
A |l 4 B L AC A M
LIRE AWME
o 33 mle | ATHE| st i ;& =flange A hlinput hole 6 H¥output shaft | & &
A size. |mputo| racio | AG [ B [CC | LL | M N E |E |E |G i A[Bl1lclL L @) U TXV s Wxy | (ke)
40 |0.12 75 | 90 | 40 | 63 | 90 | 187 ] 70 | 72 | o7 | 12 | 10 [ 115] 95 | 140 4 | M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x12.8 | 16 | 5x18.3 | 5.4
= [ ADE o EHE Zlange NFflinputhole | 5 HiBoutput shaft| & & 50 | 0.18 83 [ 110 | 50 | 70 | 120 | 226 | 95 | 90 | 110 | 14 | 12 | 115 95 | 140 | 4 | M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x12.8 | 20 | 6x22.8 | 8.5
size | (kw) | ratio] » |AB| B |AC|BC[CCIHLILLIH|M|NE|F|G|Z TATIR[ICILE[LZ[ QU] TV [ & [ WXY likg) 60 [0.37 91 [ 120 [ 60 | 80 | 130 [ 257 | 105 | 102 [ 129 | 15 | 12 [ 130 [ 110 | 160 | 4 | M8 | 33 | 14 | 5%16.3 | 25 | 8x28.3 | 12
40 0.12 135|751 90| 95 ] 61| 40 | 45 0 ]135|100]130] 80 |110] 10 | 10 5] 95 |140| 4 M8 | 31 11 4x12.8 i *18.3 | 0.37 109 130 [ 110 | 160 M 40 4 *16,
50 0. 151| 83 |110] 111] 68 | 50 | 50 D |165|120]140] 95 |110] 15| 12 5] 95 | 140 4 M8 | 31 11 4%12, 20 x22.8 A 0.75 11 2 i £l Ut || sl || s || A | e e 9 165 [ 130 | 200 = M10 | 42 9 x21. & i i
60 | 0.37 167] 91 [120]127] 76 | 60 | 60 | 93 [195]130[150]105]120] 18 | 12 [130 110 160] 4 | M8 | 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 25 | 8%28.3 | 12.5 g 1095 ailome s T [t | 556 | 465 | a5 | 46 gt | 36 | %6 | 4dk:| #ao| o0 | %6 | Rt AR08 | BX2AB | oo | igumnnn | g
i | 2001109 1351 152| 86 | 70 | 73 [108|233[150[190[ 15| 150| 18 | 15 2291 1101 160] , | M8 140 L 14 | 5x163 | 55 | gx333 | 17 1.5 1 15 52 | 24 | 8x27.
0.75 202] 111 165 130] 200 M10] 42 | 19 | 6x21.8 - 100 | 1.5 | 1115 148 | 174 | 700 [ 156 | 190 | 410 | 155 | 165 | 215 | 22 | 15 | 165 | 130 200 | 45 [ W0 62 | 24 | sx27.5 | 40 | 12x433 [405
a0 0'?55 1/10 |225|125(150|169|102| 80 | 83 (123(268|170|220|135(180( 18 | 15 | 165 130| 200| 4.5 [M10 ; ;:i gig?g 35 10X 38.3 26 120 = g 1/25 181 | 180 | 120 | 160 | 230 | 494 | 180 | 195 | 255 25 18 215 | 180 | 250 5 Mi12| 63 28 B8x31.3 45 14X48.8 59
3 115 T =
100 ‘g 1155 280[148(174[216]117]100]100[150{330[190]270]155|220( 20 [ 15 | 165[ 130[ 200| 4.5 |[M10[ 52 24 Bx27.3 40 12X43.3 41.5 135 d.g 1::33 202 | 214 | 135 | 185 | 250 | 559 | 200 | 230 | 285 30 18 215 | 180 | 250 5 miz | e3 28 8%31.3 60 18%64.4 89
120 i) 1/25 333(181(180|256|124|120|120(180(395|230|320|180|260( 25| 18 | 215|180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 8x31.3 45 14 48.8 60 20 e 594 515 | 180 | 250 5 Mz 63 58 87313
0 1130 155 —= 5 547 256 | 155 | 220 | 275 | 605 | 220 | 250 | 305 as 21 265 | 230 | 300 5 M1z 83 38 10413 70 20%74.9 138
135 _:'0 1140 375|202(214(296|147|135|135(215(455|250)350(200(290( 30 | 18 | 215| 180|250 5 [M12| 63 | 28 BxX31.3 60 18x64.4 a0 5'5 1/60 =
: 176 |3 262 | 282 | 175 | 240 | 310 | 675 | 250 | 273 | 348 | 40 | 21 | 265 | 230 [ 300 | 5 |m12| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3 | 80 | 22x85.4 | 172
155 [—-0— 1/50 22512241556 345( 185(155(135| 235|493 280|380 220 | 320| 32| 21 [ S350 21 WIZL 83 L 28 L BX3LI4 70 | 20x749 | 118 7.5
25 1 qp0 (148247 8512301300 5 IM12, 83 | 38 1 10%41.3 200 LS 258 | 324 | 200 | 280 | 360 | 749 | 290 | 305 | 390 | 40 | 24 (285123013004 5 M2 83 | 38 | 10%413 | g5 | 52xg0.4 | 246
Hiog=— 481|262|282|374[192|175|160|260|558|310|410|250(350( 37 | 21 | 265 |230|300| 5 |[M12| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3| 80 | 22x854 | 167 -g 285 300 | 250 | 350 | 6 |M16| 114 | 42 | 12x45.3
= AT 5551530500 5 Tzl 53 38 1 T05a13 250 (12 330 | 400 | 250 | 315 | 460 | 920 | 380 [ 375 | 475 | 45 | 28 | 300 | 250 [ 350 | 6 |Mm16| 114 | 42 | 12x45.3 | 110 | 28x116.4 | 400
200 7.0 5430285 324|412(|230|200|175|290|620|355|445(290|39q| 45 | 24 300125013501 6 |M16| 114 | 42 | 12453 85 22x90.4 237 o
250 1‘153 615|330|400|500|285|250|200|350|750|460|560|380(480( 50 | 28 | 300 250|350| 6 [M16| 114 | 42 | 12x45.3 110 28x116.4 | 395

il /48 =



WPW Eﬂ[MODEL] | | A WPES B[MODEL]

Hi¥EER"  SHAFT DIRECTION

A ) C D E =
HigERT
i | | o H H SHAFT DIRECTION
Al A Al A A A A B c D E
# # | # pEE s
PN B A A | A A
il A AA | AB| BB | BE| AC| BC| AD| BD| HH| HL| LL H Zoclt N Wivpa wee [ Mo e e RS
x weight = i
Be feahit i A\ Hhinput hole #i i #houtput shaft | E@
size ratio HS| U | Txv | LS S WXY | (kg) b Sk A |AA|AB|BB|BE|HH|HL|LL| H| M| N E F G s s U TV s s Wy likg)
40-70 262 | 171 | 126 | 131 | 89 | 152 | 86 | 125 | 65 | 35 | 200 | 90 | 215 | M10x25 | 25 [ 12 | ax25 | 60 |28 | Bxa | 17 40-70 262 | 171 126 | 131 ] 89 | 35 | 215 | 105 | 238 | 150 | 190 | 115 | 150 | 20 | 15 | 25 | 12 | 4x25 | 60 | 28 | 8x4 | 20
50-80 207 | 197 | 144 | 142 | 107 | 35 | 250 | 120 | 273 | 170 [ 220 [ 135 | 180 | 20 | 15 | a0 | 12 | 4x25 |65 | 32 | tox5 | 27
U CLL el B el AT R ) IR I B SR s e B R I e N I 60-100 | 2%% [363 [ 231 175|169 122 | 42 | 310 | 150 | 334 | 190 | 270 | 155 | 220 | 25 | 15 | 40 | 15 | 5x3 | 75 | 38 | 1ox5 | 44
11300
60-100| 290 | 363|231 [ 175 [ 169 [ 122 216 | 117 | 180 | 90 | 42 | 290 | 130 | 310 | mi2xa30 |40 | 15 | 5x3 | 75 [ 38 | 10x5 | 43 70120 | 400 | 4081256 | 193] 190|140 55 [ 370 | 180|423 230|320 | 180 260 30 | 18 | 40 | 18 | 6x35 | 85 | 45 | 14x55 | 73
300 80135 | 400 | 471]288 226210160 65 | 430 | 215 | 482 [ 250 | 350 [ 200 [ 290 30 | 18 | 50 | 22 | 6x35 | 95 | 55 | 16x6 | 101
cemb o O o1k b | AR [ iy | || k|| el || i || B || e et | el Rk B e ot | | | DR || i | [ BB R || L 80147 | 4000 | 4761301229 212|160 65 | 430 | 203 | 495 [ 250 [ 350 [200 | 280 | 32 | 18 | 50 | 22 | 6x35 | 95 | 65 | 16x6 | 112
80-135| 500 | 471|298 | 226 | 210 | 160 | 296 | 147 | 260 | 110 | 65 | 400 | 185 | 425 | M16x35 | 50 | 22 | 6x3.5 | 95 | 55 | 16x6 | 99 Bl e g Bk AR el R R el e R e P R e B R B S e B
o 120-175 | 1,000 | 598|378 | 287 | 262 | 220 | 95 | 555 [ 260 [ 600 [ 310 [ 430 [ 250 [350 [ 40 [ 21 | 65 [ 30 | ex4 [110] 65 | 18x7 | 201
100-155| °00 | 555 | 354 | 269 | 252 | 190 | 345 | 185 | 280 | 120 | 80 | 458 | 203 | 461 | M16x35 | 50 | 25 | x4 [110| 60 | 18x7 | 136 135-200 662 | 425 | 318 | 305 | 260 | 105 | 625 | 290 | 677 | 360 | 480 | 290 [ 390 | 40 | 24 | 75 | 35 | 10x5 [125] 70 | 20x7.56 | 203
120.175| oo | 598 | 370 | 287 | 262 | 229 | a74 | 192 | 320 | 140 | 95 | 518 | 223 | 521 | 1635 | 65 | 30 | 8x4 | 110 | 65 | 18x7 | 193 155-250 795 | 510 | 380 | 360 | 302 | 103 | 755 | 350 | 824 | 460 | 560 | 380 [ 480 | 45 | 28 | 85 | 40 | 12x5 |155] 90 | 25%9 | 462
135-200) 662 | 425 | 318 | 305 | 260 | 412 | 230 | 360 | 150 | 105 | 580 | 245 | 575 | m2ox36 | 75 | 35 | 10x5 | 125 | 70 | 20x7.5 | 280
155-250 795 | 510 | 380 | 360 | 302 | 500 | 285 | 420 | 190 | 103 | 705 | 300 | 700 | M2ax42 | 85 | 40 | 12x5 | 155 | 60 | 25x9 | 442

WPEA =mope

WPEX B[MODEL] WP EOQ[MODEL]

W
L=}
igERT
SHAFT DIRECTION
A B s -
. ol WPEX#higm Fr WPEO#E =~
SHAFT DIRECTIONV SHAFT DIRECTION
AMA i A A B[a A A A Bl a4 Oln E
r— Fr
ae EEhte A\ Hinput hole it foutput shaft | &t o | " £ | o # X
i it A |AA|AB|BB|BE|HL|LL| H |HA|HB| M| N E B G| Z HS| U TV Is]s WXy (kg N 0 X R
40-70 262 | 171|126 | 131] 89 | 110 | 140|236 70 | 50 | 160190 | 115 | 150 | 20 | 16 | 25 | 12 | 4x2.5 | 60 | 28 | 8x4 | 20
50-80 297 | 197 | 144 | 142 | 107 | 130 | 160 | 268 | 80 | 65 | 170|220 | 135 180 | 20 | 15 | 30 | 12 | 4x2.5 | 65 | 32 | 10x5 | 27 R T L TP TREE T
60100 | /o0 | 263]231] 175 160 [122[ 160 200] 336 [ 100 75 [ 190 270 155 [ 220 25 | 15 [ a0 [ 15 | 5x3 [ 75 [ 36 | 10x5 | 4s B% | %% | A |aa|aB|BA (BB [BC|BE|HB[CA| M| N | E[E |E| 0| z SRR L QiRoupu el (S
70120 | 400 | 408] 256 193] 190 140|190 240430 120] 90 [230] 320180 260 30 | 18 | 40 | 16 | 6x3.5 | 85 | 45 | 14x5.5 | 73 e 262 | 171 ] 126 | 40 |131 | 65 | 89 | 50 | 159 | 156 | 295 | 120 | 120 | 135 ] 20 | 15 | 25 | 12 | 4x2.5 | 60 | 28 | 8x4 | 19
80-135 | 4500 47112981226 210 1 160 1215} 270 | 480 | 135 | 105 | 250 350 | 200 | 290 | 30 | 18 | 50 ig gfi 95 1 55 ::ie “1)1 50-80 | 4000 | 297|197 144 50 [142 [ 70 [107| 65 | 187 175|320 140 130|150 20 [ 15 [ 30 [ 12 | 4x25 |65 |32 | 1ox5 |27
g BT e o o e B o s B et B B B e B e e e s ajai 1915 L 13><? :4‘21 60-100 | 400 | 363231 175] 60 [169 | 00 [122] 75 [ 222|224 [375[ 190|155 180 26 [ 15 | 40 | 15 [ 6x3 |75 [ 38 | tox5 |44
e 1800 [ R e e I b o S e e ot 113 2: Lol 70120 | 400 | 4081256 193] 70 [190 [100 | 140] 90 [ 260 | 266 [ 450 [220 | 185 | 215] 30 | 18 | 40 | 18 | 6x35 | 85 | 45 | 14x55 | 63
L L T - 80135 | 4500 | 47112982261 80 [210 [ 110|160 105] 295 | 306 [495 [ 260|210 235[ 30 | 18 | 50 | 22 | 6x35 | o5 [ 55 | 16x6 | 96
siaed T O oy oy whrRe R et Sty e i s s e D e R e R S S 80147 | 4000 | 4763012201 80 [212 | 113|160 105] 307 | 310556 [ 250 | 254 [ 254] 32 | 18 | 50 | 22 | 6x35 | 95 | 65 | 16x6 [ 112
156-250 7951510 1380136013021 355 [ 450 | 800 [ 200 | 2031 460 [ 560 | 380 ] 480 | 45 | 28 | 85 100-155 | 4,800 | 9551354 | 269 [ 100|252 | 140 | 190 130] 345|350 | 590 | 200 [ 245 [295[ 35 [ 21 | 50 | 25 | 8x4 | 110] 60 | 18x7 | 149
120175 | 4,000 | 5981379 | 287 120 262 | 150 | 220 155 404 | 304 | 640 | 320 [ 267 [323] 40 | 21 [ 65 | 50 | 8x4 [110] 65 | 18x7 | 191
135-200 662 | 425 | 318 | 135 305 | 175 | 260 | 185 | 460 | 440 | 710 | 370 | 200 | 360 | 40 | 24 | 75 | 35 | 10x5 | 125| 70 | 20x7.5 |278
155-250 795 | 510 ] 380 | 155 | 360 | 200 | 302] 203 | 552 | 510 | 860 | 440 350 | 440 | 45 | 28 | 85 | 40 | 12x5 | 155] 90 | 25%x9 | 442

- 46 - sl =



WPWED =mooen 2 WPEDS =mooeu
— = ‘ 4-L7|
T 1
I, =5 . Z
iy = i 3
| } ® . ® i
H I - :
T = % 1| T TR e 1 By
o i e
- i G |
ih¥smFE T : D &=
e Fe SHAFT DIRECTION i "'H| I
SHAFT DIRECTION A B c D E VO 2
A =, B , G D W & i £ H i ‘ S S | ‘
N
W Cf = & H A A N M A A '
FNIPS A A M A
BE | NIhE |®iEl Holwe | | B HLE =flange MAhflinputhole | ¥tH3boutputshait [E&E
w5 oax el u lslealielieleeaelea il ol 2 BHE =fange NATinputhole | B EHoutputshaft [EE size | (kw) | ratio | A [AB|BB|BE MINI|E|F[B| % AATIB[ICILE[IZ] G| U] T%V [ES] S | WxY [tko)
size | (kw) | ratio X LATLBILCILEILZI QT U] TXV TLS] S | WxY likgl 40-70 | 0.12 287126 131] 75 | 215] 105|238 150 | 190 ] 115 ] 150 | 20 | 15 |115] 95 [140] 4 [M8| 31| 11 | 4x12.8 | 60 | 28 | 8x4 | 19
40-70 | 0.12 287 126| 131] 75 | 152| 86 | 125| 65 |200] 90 | 215]| M10X25 | 116] 95 |140]| 4 | M8| 31| 11| 4%12.8 | 60 | 28 | Bxa | 17 50-80 | 0.18 314|144 | 142| 83 | 250|120 273 | 170 | 220 135 180 | 20 | 15 |115| 95 |140] 4 | MB| 31| 11 | 4%12.8 | 65 | 32 | 10%5 | 27
50-80 | 0.18 314 | 144 | 142 | 83 | 160 102 | 140 70 | 235|105 250 | M12X28 |115] 95 |140| & | M8 | 31| 11| 4%12.8 | 65 | 32 | 10%5 | 28 60-100 | 0.37 387175 169| 91 | 310] 150|334 | 190 | 270 | 155 | 220 | 25 | 15 | 130|110 160] 4 | MB| 33 | 14 | 5%16.3 | 75 | 38 | 105 | 45
5 0.37 4 1 130 160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5%16.3
60-100 | 0.37 387[175[169] 91 [216] 117 [ 180 90 |290[130]310] M12X30 |130[ 110160 4 | M8 [ 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 75 | 38 | 10x5 44 70-120 25 103| 100 09 370 | 180 | 423 | 230 | 320 | 180 | 260 | 30 | 18 110 7 g5 | 45 | 1ax55 | 75
70-120 0.37 1!’200&193 190m256 124 | 220 | 100 | 345 155 370 | M14x32 130)] 110 | 160 4 MB| 40 | 14 | 5x16.3 85 | 45 | 14x55 | 66 0.75 1/200 445 111 165] 130 200 M10| 42 9| BX21.8
g';g Lﬁgg 245 n 165130200 M10 :: 19 | 6x21.8 . 80-135 01'?55 11300 | 409 | 226 | 210| 125 | 430 | 215 | 482 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 290 | 30 | 18 |165|130]|200] 4.5 |m10 :g 23 :ii;'g 95 | 55 | 16x6 [103
80-135 ——— ., 499|226 | 210125296 | 147 | 260 [ 110 | 400 | 185 425 | M16X35 [165130|200| 4.5 [M10— ;3 gig;'g 95 | 55 | 16x6 |101 575 ] 11400 AR A0 FE%ars
: 500 : 80-147 [— 1/500 | 504 | 229 | 212 | 125 | 430 | 203 | 495 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 280 | 32 | 18 |165| 130|200 4.5 |M10 2 195 | 55| 16x6 |114
100-155] 1.5 | 1/600 [570| 269252 148[345][ 185 280 [ 120 [ 458203 ] 461] M16X35 [165]130[200] 4.5[m10] 52 [ 24 | 8x27.3 [110] 60 [ 18x7 [139 15 1 600 52 | 24 | BX27.3
22 | 1/800 100-155| 1.5 570|269 | 252 | 148 | 490 | 235 | 6541| 275 | 390 | 220 | 320 | 35 | 21 | 165| 130| 200 4.5 |M10| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 110| 60 | 18x7 | 147
120-176 [—25 631|287 |262| 181|374 | 192 | 320 | 140 | 518 | 223 | 521| M16X35 |215|180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 [110| 65 | 18x7 |196 55 | 1/800
= 120-176 25— 1/900 | 631|287 | 262 | 181/ 555|260 | 600 | 310 | 430 | 250 | 350 | 40 | 21 |215]180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 [110| 65 | 18x7 |204
135-200 = 680|318 | 305|202 | 412 | 230 | 360 | 150 | 580 | 245 | 575 | M20x36 |215|180|250| 5 |m12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 125| 70 | 20%7.5 | 285 a0
. - ssTso a5 s Tl es T T 55313 135-200 75 680 | 318 | 305 | 202 | 625|290 [ 677 | 360 | 480 | 290 [ 390 | 40 | 24 |215[180|250| 5 |m12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 [125| 70 | 20x7.5 | 298
155-250 f—r 815 | 380 | 360 =521 500 | 285 | 420 | 190 | 705 | 300 | 700 | M24X42 > 1155| 90 | 25%9 |450 g
5.5 247 265|230]300| 5 |M12| B3 | 38 | 10<41.3 ; 4.0 | 224 | 215[180/250] 5 |M12] 63 | 28 | 8x31.3
155-250 — 815 | 380 [ 360 [ 5721 755 | 350|824 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 [ e Er ST ol 155 | 90 | 25X9 470
BA,_BC
B[MODEL] B[MODEL] B[MODEL] N
| -
P =t
__nau.l___ﬁﬁ &

Qg
723
ism R ) WPEDX%h1g18 % WPEDOHIs (A # T
SHAFT DIRECTION & = : SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION
- . 7 T A A
A B c D E T M _‘_A A, B|A c )\#‘__'_ A _‘"%‘B (o e 8] E
i i,.i | —— | E
# | T i ] i WrE e L Ly " = -
1 # 1 hiljL ] 1% ) e
MM AlA A A = ‘_%_ A = —y %:—JL = —
BE | AIhE Wik A ML % =flange ANAFLinputhole | %t Shoutput shaft [E R e | AhE fEahke B & =flange A H3linput hole | %itH Hhoutput shaft |& &
size | (kw) | ratio | A |AB|BB|BE|HL|LL| H |HA/HB| M | N | E | F |G| Z[{ATIB[LCILE[LZ| QU] TXV [LS] S| WXY |k size | (kw) | ratio | A [AB|BA|BB|BC|BE/HBICA| M | N | E|E|E |G| Z ATIB]ICILE[LZ][ Q] U] TXV [LS] S [ WXY |ikg
40-70 | 0.12 287]126]131] 75 [110]140]236] 70 | 50 [ 150|190 115[150] 20 | 15 [115] 95 [140] 4 [M&8]| 31| 11 |4x12.8] 60 [ 28| 8x4 |19 40-70 | 0.12 287]126[ 40 [131] 65 [ 75 [ 50 [145[ 156 [295[ 120120 135] 20 [ 15 [115] 95 [140[ 4 [m8[ 31| 11 [4x128[60 [ 28] B8x4 [ 19
50-80 | 0.18 314144 142] 83 [130]160]|268] 80 | 65 [ 170]220[135[180] 20 | 15 [115] 95 [140] 4 [M&8[ 31| 11 [4x12.8[65[32 [ 10x5 |27 50-80 | 0.18 314144 50 [142] 70 [ 83 [ 65 [163][175[320 140130150 20 [ 15 [115[ 95 [140[ 4 [m8] 31| 11 [4x128[65[32] 10x5 |27
60-100 | 0.37 387]175[169] 91 [160]200[336[100] 75 [190]270] 155|220 25 | 15 [130[110[160] 4 [M8[ 33| 14 [ 5x16.3] 75 [ 38 [ 10x5 [ 45 60-100 | 0.37 387]175] 60 [1g9] 80 [ 91| 75 | 191] 224 [375[190[155[180] 26 [ 15 [130]110]160[ 4 | M8 33 [ 14 [5x16.3 [ 75|38 | 10x5 |45
0.37 425 109 130[110[ 160 [ma|40]14 [5x16.3 0.37 425 109 229 130|110 160 M8| 40| 14 | 5x16.3
70-120 575 . [245] 193|190 771 190 240| 430| 120| 90 |230|320| 180 (260| 30 | 18 [ygeooToo01 4 [yq0l 42 | 19 [ 6x21.8] 85 | 45| 14%5.5 | 75 70-120 575 /200 |445] 193| 70 | 190|100 —735 90 55266 450|220|185|215| 30 | 18 [Fg5(130200| # [M1ol 42 [ 19 | 6x21.8| 85 | 45| 14%5.5] 65
e 4. ®x21.
80-135 01‘755 1/300| 499|226 (210|125 |215(270| 480 | 135|105 | 250 | 350 | 200 [ 290 | 30 | 18 |165|130|200| 4.5 |M10 ;g ;j giz;i 95 | 55| 16x6 [103 80-135 01?55 1/300 | 499 | 226| 80 | 290/ 110|125 105|260 | 306 | 495|260 | 210|235| 30 | 18 |165|130|200| 4.5 [M10 53 ;3 gxilg 95| 55| 16x6 |98
: 1/400 : : 1/400 -
80-147 “1'?55 1/500 | 504| 229|212 | 125 | 203 | 270| 501| 123| 105 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 280| 32 | 18 |165|130|200| 4.5 |m10 ‘;g ;3 gig;'g 95 | 55| 16%6 |114 80-147 °1'?55 11500 | 504 | 229 | 80 212[113]125| 105|272 | 310| 556 | 250| 254 | 254 | 32 | 18 [165[130|200{ 4.5 |m10 ; ;3 ig;g 95| 55| 16x6 [114
100-155] 1.5 L‘:ggg 570|269 252148 235|290 531[135| 130 275] 390|220 320] 35 | 21 [165[130[200] 4.5[m10] 52 | 24 | 8<27.3 [110] 60 [ 18«7 [147 100-155] 1.5 Hggg 570|269| 100|252 140] 148|130 303|350 580 | 290|245 | 295] 35 | 21 [165|130/200[4.5|M10] 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 [110]| 60 | 18%7 |152
5 2.2
120-175 gg 1/900 | 631|287 | 262| 181|280 |335|600(160| 155|310 | 430|250 (350 | 40 | 21 |215|180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 |[110| 65 | 187 |204 120-175—=-7—71/900 | 631|287 | 120| 262 | 150| 181|155 356 | 394 | 640 320| 267 | 323 | 40 | 21 |215|180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 [110| 65 | 18x7 |194
: 3.0
135-200 ig 680|318|305(202|310|375|666|175| 185|360 | 480|290 |390| 40 | 24 |215|180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8>31.3 [125| 70 | 20x7.5 | 298 135-200 35 680(318|135|305|175|202| 185|402 | 440 | 710 (370|290 | 360 | 40 | 24 |215|180|250| 5 |[M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 |125| 70 | 20%7.5 | 283
4.0 224 215[180[250] 5 [M12[ 63 | 28 [8%31.3 4.0 224 474 215]180]250] 5 [M12] 63 | 28 | 8x31.3
155-2501—="= 815|380 360 [57-1 355|450 | 800| 200 | 203 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 ooz r e T eaT2eTrow a1 5| 195| 90 | 26%9 (470 165-250—"= 815|380 | 155|360 | 200 27-1 203 [0 510 | 860 | 440|350 (440 | 45 | 28 | s o2 o =1 155 90 | 259 450

~48 = - 49 -



WPWEK

B[MODEL]

WPEKS =mooew

H,

il

e b
oy i
B 2 — i "’_LI Q}J‘ﬂ
- =l 490
ihFsm R P =i |
SHAFT DIRECTION - 5 . 3 —— -P 4z
i 8p i — isE FRIR i o
s " ec SHAFT DIRECTION o ——
A — . A B c ‘ |-—-E | ‘
Al A n x| A M
BS | fest | o | An | AB| B |BE|AC|BC|AD|BD|HH|HL | LL | H ZxL WA Woputhole 13S0 Routputshaitl ik s : ’
size ratio HS| U TXV S WxY |[(kg) e e
40-70 262 [ 171 | 126 | 132 | 89 | 152 125 | 65 | 35 | 200 | 90 | 215 | m1oxes | 25 | 12 | ax25 | 30 | &x333 | 17 By | el Agiinput shaft St $output shaft | & &
] i A | AA | AB B BESFH Hi| SHET NELE H M N E B G Z Hs U TxV S WY (kg)
50-80 297 | 197 | 144 | 150 | 107 | 169 | 102 | 140 | 70 35 235 | 105 | 250 M12X28 30 12 4x2.5 5 10x38.3 28 40-70 262 | 171 | 126 | 132 | 89 25 | 215 | 105 | 238 | 150 | 190 | 115 | 150 | 20 15 25 12 4%2.5 30 B8%33.3 20
60-100 | 1/200 | 363 | 231 | 175 | 174 | 122 | 216 | 117 | 180 | 90 | 42 [ 290 | 130 | 310 | m12x30 | 40 | 15 5x3 40 | 12x43.3 | 43 50-80 | 1/200 | 297 | 197 | 144 | 150 | 107 | 35 | 250 | 120 | 273 | 170 | 220 | 135 | 180 | 20 | 15 | 30 | 12 | 4x25 | 35 | 10x38.3 | 27
300 60-100 | 1/300 | 363 | 231 | 175 | 174 | 122 | 42 | 310 | 150 | 334 | 190 | 270 | 155 | 220 | 25 | 15 | 40 | 15 5x3 40 | 12x43.3 | 44
70120 | 400 | 408 [ 256 | 193 | 180 | 140 | 256 | 124 | 220 | 100 | 55 | 345 | 155 | 370 | M14X32 | 40 | 18 | 6X3.5 | 45 | 14x488 | 64 70-120 | 1/400 [ 408 | 256 | 193 | 180 | 140 | 55 | 370 | 180 | 423 | 230 | 320 [ 180 [ 260 | 30 | 18 | 40 | 18 6x3.5 45 | 14x488 | 73
80-135 | 1/500 | 471 | 298 | 226 | 214 | 160 | 296 | 147 | 260 | 110 | 65 | 400 | 185 | 425 | m16x35 | 50 | 22 | 6x35 | 60 | 18x64.4 | 99 80-135 | 1/500 | 471 | 208 | 226 | 214 | 160 | 65 | 430 | 215 | 482 250 | 350 | 200 | 200 | 30 | 18 | 50 | 22 | 6x3.5 | 60 | 18x64.4 | 101
1/600 100-155 | 1/600 | 555 | 354 | 269 | 256 | 190 | 80 | 490 | 235 | 541 | 275 | 390 | 220 | 320 | 35 | 21 | 50 | 25 ax4 70 | 20x74.9 | 144
100-155 1/800 555 | 354 | 269 | 256 | 190 | 345 | 185 | 280 | 120 a0 458 | 203 | 461 M16X35 50 25 84 70 20749 | 136 120-175 | 1/800 | 598 | 379 | 287 | 282 | 229 | 95 | 555 | 280 | 600 | 310 | 430 | 250 | 350 [ 40 21 85 a0 8x4 a0 22%85.4 201
120-175 | 1/900 | 598 | 379 | 287 | 282 | 229 | 374 | 192 | 320 | 140 | 95 | 518 | 223 | 521 | M16x35 | 65 | 30 | 8x4 | 80 | 22x85.4 | 193 135-200 | 1/900 | 662 | 425 | 318 | 324 | 260 | 105 | 625 | 290 | 677 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 76 | 35 | 10X5 | 85 | 22X90.4 | 293
155-250 795 | 510 | 380 | 400 | 302 | 103 | 755 | 350 | 824 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 85 | 40 12x5 | 110 | 28%116.4 | 462
135-200 662 | 425 | 318 | 324 | 260 | 412 | 230 | 360 | 150 | 105 | 580 | 245 | 575 | m20x36 | 75 | 35 | +10x5 | 85 | 22x90.4 | 280
155-250 795 | 510 | 380 | 400 | 302 | 500 | 285 | 420 | 190 | 103 | 705 | 300 | 700 | M24xa2 | 85 | 40 | 12x5 | 110 | 28x116.4 | 442
WPEKA =mopew WPWEKO =mooen
BE | LS H
I* i AA
AB
L
SRR e
2 195 . o~
& —L z
. - J P
= =l f . t
T i L |, E—
i o _
m*ﬁrﬂﬁﬂ—\ E% ! = ?E?Efﬁifﬁm
SHAFT DIRECTION = o ! SHAFT DIRECTION
A B c ‘ | F ‘ IL1N 5
c .
e R A |+|‘
s fa A X
BE fesnte Hi A Hhinput shaft i H $houtput shaft]| @& e L i A Fhinput shaft  [#it #output shaft| 5@
T i A |AA|AB| B | BE| HL | LL H HA| HB| M | N E F G Z Hs | U TXV S WxY |(kg) e Fiii A |AA|AB| B |BA|BC|BE|HB|CA| H M N E|E |E.|] G Z HST U TV 5 WXY |(ka)
40-70 262 | 171 | 126 | 132 | 89 | 110 | 140 | 236 | 70 | 50 | 150 | 190 | 115 | 150 | 20 | 15 | 25 | 12 | 4x25 | 30 | 8x33.3 | 20 40-70 262 | 171126 | 132 40 | 65 | 89 | 50 | 159 | 140 | 152 |305 | 120 | 120 | 155 20 | 15 | 25 | 12 | 4%2.5 30 | 8x33.3 [195
50-80 | 1/200 | 207 | 197 | 144 | 150 | 107 | 130 | 160 | 268 | 80 | 65 | 170 | 220 | 135 | 180 | 20 | 15 | 30 | 12 | 4x25 | 35 | 10%38.3 | 27 50-80 1/200 [297 | 197 [ 144|150 50 | 70 | 107 | 65 | 187 | 155 | 174 | 350 | 140 | 140 | 180 20 | 15 | 30 | 12 | 4%x2.5 35 | 10%38.3 [30.5
60-100 | 1/300 | 363 | 231 | 175 | 174 | 122 | 160 | 200 | 336 | 100 | 75 | 190 | 270 | 155 | 220 | 25 | 15 | 40 | 15 5x3 40 | 12x43.3 | 44 60-100 | 1/300 | 363 ] 231|175 174] 60 | 90 | 122 | 76 | 222 | 192 | 224 |410 | 190 | 165 | 215] 22 | 15 | 40 | 15 | 5x3 40 | 12x43.3 | 47
70-120 | 1/400 | 408 | 256 | 193 | 180 | 140 | 190 | 240 | 430 | 120 | 90 | 230 | 320 | 180 [ 260 | 30 | 18 | 40 | 18 | 6x35 | 45 | 14x488 | 73 70-120 | 1/400 [408 | 256 | 193 | 180 | 70 | 100 | 140 | 90 | 260 | 225 | 264 |494 | 220 | 195 | 256 | 25 | 18 | 40 | 18 | 6%3.5 45 | 14<48.8 | 69
80-135 | 1/500 | 471 | 208 | 226 | 214 | 160 | 215 | 270 | 480 | 135 | 105 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 290 | 30 | 18 | 50 | 22 | 6x35 | 60 | 18x64.4 | 101 80-135 | 1/500 |471] 298 | 226|214 | 80 | 110 | 160 | 105 | 295 | 265 | 304 | 559 | 260 | 230 | 285 | 30 | 18 | 50 | 22 | 6%3.5 60 | 18x64.4 105
100-155 | 1/600 | 555 | 354 | 269 | 256 | 190 | 235 | 200 | 531 | 135 | 130 | 275 | 390 | 220 | 320 | 35 | 21 | 50 | 25 8x4 70 | 20x74.9 | 144 100-155 | 1/600 | 555 | 354 | 269 | 256 | 100 | 140 | 190 | 130 | 345 | 320 | 345 | 605 | 290 | 250 | 305 | 35 | 21 | 50 | 25 | 8x4 70 | 20x74.9 [163
120-175 | 1/800 | 598 | 379 | 287 | 282 | 229 | 280 | 335 | 600 | 160 | 155 | 310 | 430 | 250 | 350 | 40 | 21 | 65 | 30 8x4 80 | 22%85.4 | 201 120-175 | 1/800 | 598 | 379 | 287 | 282 | 120 | 150 | 229 | 155 | 404 | 365 | 374 |675 | 320 | 273 | 348 | 40 | 21 | 65 | 30 | 84 80 | 22x85.4 [208
135-200 | 1/900 | 662 | 426 | 318 | 320 | 260 | 310 | 375 | 666 | 175 | 185 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 75 | 35 | 10x5 | 85 | 22x90.4 | 293 135-200 | 1/900 | 662 | 425 | 318 | 324 | 135 | 175 | 260 | 185 | 460 | 415 | 424 | 749 | 370 | 305 390 | 40 | 24 | 75 | 35 | 10%5 85 | 22%90.4 [302
155-250 795 | 510 | 380 | 400 | 302 | 355 | 450 | 800 | 200 | 203 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 85 | 40 | 12x5 | 110 | 28%116.4 | 462 155-250 795 | 510 | 380 | 400 | 155 | 200 | 302 | 203 | 552 | 458 | 510 | 920 | 440 | 375 | 475 | 45 | 28 | 85 | 40 | 12%5 110 | 28%116.4 |476

_50_




WPWEDK =mope

WPEDKS =zmooeu

AN
&

-—U p———
2
- ; - e
_ i -
ﬁﬂl?gr‘ﬂﬁﬂt [
SHAFT DIRECTION e
A B c | 50 5
BC
ARt R | ame B
A A N EA
e MNINE |fEEhLE M HLE Zflange Afiflinputhole | Hitifoutput shaft [& i
sizs | Ciw) | ratio | N |AB| B |BEJACIBC I ADIBDIHLILLI H| &L e RTICElZ Gl U]l T<vV. | § | Wx¥ oo
40-70 | 0.12 287|126 132] 75 | 152| 86 | 125] 65 | 200] 80 |215] M10X25 | 115] 85 [140] 4 | M8 31| 11| 4<12.8 | 30 | 8x33.3 |17
50-80 0.18 314 (144 [ 150| 83 | 169|102 | 140 | 70 [235|105] 250 M12X28 | 115]| 95 |140| 4 M8 | 31 11 | 4X12.8 shi 10x38.3 28
60-100 0.37 3871175174 91 | 216) 117|180 ] 90 |290[130]310] M12X30 [130)110{160] 4 M8 | 33| 14 | 5x16.3 40 12X43.3 44
0.37 425 109 130 110160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5%16.3
: 1/200 | 425 109 |
70-120 |57 11200 1321 199 180 |7 256 | 124 220 | 100 | 345 155|370 | M14X32 [HGeTiio o] 4 vl 4o e exora] 45 | 14488 | 6o
B80-135 E:'?ss 1/400 | 499 | 226 | 214 | 125|296 | 147 | 260 | 110 | 400 [ 185|425 | M16X35 | 165|130 200| 4.5 |[M10 ;3 ;3 gi;;g 60 18x64.4 | 101
100-155 1.5 1::32 570|269 (256 | 148|345 185 | 280 | 120 | 458 | 203 | 461 | M16X35 | 165|130 200| 4.5 [M10| 52 | 24 BXZTL’! 70 20749 |139
2.2
120-175 3.0 1/800 | 631|287 | 282 | 181|374 | 192 | 320 | 140 | 518 | 223 | 521| M16X35 |215|180(250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 a0 22x854 | 196
1/900
3.0
135-200 [ 680 | 318 | 324 | 202 | 412| 230 | 360 | 150 | 580 | 245 | 575 | M20X36 [215(180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 | 22x00.4 |285
4.0 224 215|180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | Bx31.3
155-250 55 815 380 | 400 247 500|285 (420 | 190 | 705 | 300|700 | M24X42 26512303001 5 [M12| 83 | 38 [10%41.3 110 28> 116.4 (450
WPEDKA =mobew
Hhig TR
SHAFT DIRECTION
A [ c
Ant e it
A MM A
B | \ihEE B HlE=flange M A FLinput hole | $itH#Boutput shaft | &
size |(lw)| ratio| A |AB| B |BEJHLILL | H HAIHB| M| N | E|F |G| Z TaT(B[LC[LE[LZ| QU] TXV | 5] WXY |ika)
4070 |0.12 287 | 126|132 75 | 110 [ 140] 236 70 | 50 | 150] 190 115 | 150] 20 | 15 | 115] 95 [140] 4 [ M8 | 31] 11 ] 4x12.8 | 30 | 6x33.3 | 19
50-80 |0.18 314 | 144 | 150 | 83 | 130 | 160 | 268 | 80 65 | 170]| 220135 | 180 20 15 |115]| 95 [140| 4 [ M8 | 31 11| 4x12.8 35 | 10x38.3| 27
60-100]0.37 387 | 175|174 | 91 | 160|200 336 (100 75 | 190 270 | 155 | 220 | 25 15 |130|110|160] 4 [ MB| 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 40 | 12%43.3| 45
0.37 425 109 130]110]160] | M8 | 40| 14 | 6%16.3
120 12:3714/200 109 ]
T70-120 0.75 i 445 193 | 180 111 190 | 240 | 430 (120 | 90 | 230( 320 (180 | 260 | 30 18 165130 200 4 M10l 42 | 19 | 6<21.8 45 | 14x48.8| 75
80-135%1:’400 499 | 226 | 214 | 125 | 215 | 270 | 4B0 | 135 | 105 | 250 350 | 200 | 290 | 30 18 |165|130(200| 4.5 [M10 ;g ;i :ii;g 60 | 18x64.4 103
100-155 1.5 H:gg 570 | 269 | 256 | 148 | 235 290 | 531|135 | 130| 275|390 | 220 | 320 35 | 21 |165]130]200] 4.5 |M10] 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 70 | 20%74.9| 147
2.2
120-175 3.0 1/800| 631|287 | 282 | 181|280 | 335 | 600 [ 160 | 155| 310| 430 | 250 | 350 | 40 21 |215|180|250] 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 80 | 22x85.4| 204
1/900
3.0
135-20015 680 | 318 | 324 | 202| 310|375 | 666 | 175 | 185| 360| 480 | 200 | 390 | 40 | 24 |215|180[250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 | 22x90.4| 298
4.0 224 215(180|250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3
155-250| 55 815 | 380 400W355 450 | 800 | 200 | 203 | 460 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 28 565 23013001 5 M1zl 83 | 38 | 10<41.3 110 |28 116.4| 470

_52_

igERR
SHAFT DIRECTION
A == Bfmﬂi (o4
Ln‘_un’:' 1
R ; 3£’1M
AP 7 5N
Be | AmhEELE BHLEX flange AN inputhole | Hidish output shaft| & &
size |(kw)| ratio| A |AB| B |BE/HL/LL) H | M| N|E | F |G| Z [RTIB[LC[LE[LZ[ Q[ U] TXV | S | WXY |(ka)
40-70 | 0.12 287 | 126 | 132 | 75 | 215]| 105 238 | 150 | 190 | 115 | 150 | 20 15 | 115| 95 |140| 4 MEB | 31 11 4128 30 8x33.3 19
50-80 | 0.18 314 | 144 | 150 | 83 | 250 | 120 1 273 | 170 | 220 | 135 | 180 | 20 15 | 115]| 95 |140| 4 M8 | 31 11 4x12.8 35 10x38.3 | 27
60-100 | 0.37 387 | 175 | 174 | 91 [ 370 150 | 334 | 190 | 270 | 155 | 220 | 25 | 15 [ 130|110 760] & | M8 | 33 | 14 | 5<16.3 | 40 | 12433 | 45
0.37 1200 425 3 109 130 | 110 | 160 4 M8 | 40 14 5X16.3 v,
70-120 0.7 11300 245 19 180 111 370 | 180 | 423 | 230 | 320 | 180 | 260 | 30 18 165 130 | 200 M10| 42 19 5%21.8 45 14x48.8 | 75
s
80-135 |1 1/400( 499 | 226 | 214 | 125 | 430 | 215 | 482 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 200 | 30 | 18 [ 165 | 130|200 | 4.5 |M10{-go12g gxi;g 60 | 18x64.4 | 103
100-155[ 1.5 :i:gg 570 | 269 | 256 | 148 | 490 | 235 | 541 | 275 | 390 | 220 | 320 | 35 21 |165|130|200| 4.5 |M10| 52 | 24 8><2?:3 70 20x74.9 | 147
2.2
120-175 3.0 1/800| 631 | 287 | 282 | 181 | 555 | 260 | 600 | 310 | 430 | 250 | 350 | 40 21 |215(180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 8x31.3 80 22+x85.4 | 204
——1{1/900
3.0
135-200 20 680 | 318 | 324 | 202 | 625 | 290 | 677 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 380 | 40 24 | 215 180 | 250 M12| 63 | 2B 8x31.3 85 22x90.4 | 298
4.0 224 215(180]1250] 5 |M12| 63 | 2B 8x31.3
155-250 55 815 | 380 | 400 547 755 | 350 | 824 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 28 265123013001 5 |M12] 83| 38 | 102413 110 |28<116.4 | 470

WPWEDKO =wooew

Hhig e R

SHAFT DIRECTION

A B c i

A x| & ——U &
A

|l a f—r—

o e a H ™M
e e AFiflinputhole | %l Routput shaft | & &
size |(kw)| ratic] A |AB| B [BA|BC|BE|HBICA| M | N B |B: G| Z [RATB[LCILE[IZ[ G U] TxV [ 8] WxY |kg)
40-70 | 0.12 287|126[132] 40 | 65 | 75 | 50 |145[ 152|305 120{120[155] 20 | 15 |115]| 95 [140| 4 (M8 31| 11 4X12, 30 8x33.3 20
50-80 | 0.18 314|144 |150| 50 | 70 | 83 | 65 |163[174|350|140({140(180] 20 | 15 |115]| 95 [140| 4 [M8| 31| 11 412, as 10x38.3 | 31
60-100 | 0.37 387|175(174| 60 | 90 | 91 | 75 | 191|224 |410|190|165|215| 22 | 15 | 130|110 |160| 4 M8 | 33 | 14 5x16, 40 12x43.3 48

0.37 425 109 229 130] 110 160 Ma | 40 | 14 5% 16.3

1/2001—=] Bl d=d

70120 15 751 /290 4 193(180( 70 | 100771 90 [ 5571264 |494|220(195|255| 25 | 18 [oectn o T 4 Wbt 1o T xats | 45 | 14x48.8 | 71
80-135 (:{1.?55 1/400) 499|226 | 214 | 80 | 110|125(105| 260|304 | 559 | 260|230 (285) 30 | 18 |165|130(200| 4.5 [M10 :g ;3 gi;;g 60 18x64.4 107
100-155! s ::ggg 570(269|256|100]|140|148|130(303|345|605|290|250(305| 35 | 21 |165(130|200| 4.5 |[M10| 52 | 24 BX2T:3 70 20749 | 166
120-1?5% 1/800)| 631|287 (282|120|150| 181| 155|356 | 374|675 (320|273 |348| 40 | 21 |215| 180|250 5 |M12| 63 | 28 B8x31.3 a0 22x854 | 211

: 1/900
135-200 33 680(318|324|135|175|202(185(402 (424 |749|370|305(390| 40 | 24 |215(180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 B8xX31.3 a5 22x90.4 |307

4.0 224 474 2151180250 5 [M12] 63 | 28 Bx31.3
155-250 55 815(380|400| 155|200 247 203@510 920)|440|375|475| 45 | 28 26512301300 5 M1zl 83 | 38 107413 110 | 28<116.4 | 484




4 3xB750k

Selection Methods

4.1 RBIER
AANBMAIR, WHEE
WA ERG HEIE MR AR T

SINTHEEP (kW) =31 tH 45 4B T (N. m) x4 H #h4%EN , (r/min) / (9549x %3 n)
BIERAMA R ARENOGASDNZRE, HHEENBRNITHARYED, MEFSRNE “ThE, #4E” £k
B, AIEEASBIER.

412 MNHEER. W R

N R RN R AR T

RN , (r/min) =S NBEEEN, (r/min) /fEEHEL

HREH R SR REKMBEN, MAMEETEBL2000 (r/min, —ARFEEE600-1800(r/min),

HRISSEMRANEEEMBESE®.

4.1.3.3%
HEFHIRMT:
B n= (1 H I /AT E) x100%

HTFRENSHAABEEERELRD, BOMAESFRUHAESETEERE, AEAIREVNANESH
MAE, YENSRIRTHRTLE. BT E. BRaEE. MREZEEHIRRRIVMROEERRE. SMHHE.
B bR RLEN, HYXRHEZTHER, TRILAXRMG-REEARE THEENSE:

£tk 1/10 1/15 1/20 1/25 1/30 1/40 1/50 1/60

& 77~90% | 76~88% | 75~84% | 72~82% | 68~82% | 64~75% | 62~72% | 60~71%

414N, R 375 6

AT REL G M E S B BUR FRATRT A E, BARRTERNODERET. UKRLFT=@REARLWPAR
RAEKE, mXMEAMS. MEMNE, SEABINE S @R, WA m AR LIWPSE R AMiE, @
BN, WHBNE, SIS E R, R A EA IR, RRZMEHMRREMATRU LR
FEHEE . YIRBERTERTET A ES ALER, HREFHER.

415 T RAH

BOEH IR, EMAMAZERIFRAREEINEETERBEXEGEE/VNE. SFEEFTHEETIR
WE, EXGRERAN, TR EEARERHNFLRFEERYE, FAMEREE L FHE FIVNT, EHETX
WWERFMAESBETREERER, EEEMNETFRSEE, EEFBBIEVS AT ESE SR, ATiRTH 2 mEL
{&IE -

{BIE4 B 5ET2 (N m) =32 iE 58 H A JETW(N. m) x TR & 4K

_54_

TRAHKE
S o 5 RIiEsEATE (BT
i "RERR 0.5~2 26 6~10 10~24
i 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.25
BBl i & 0.90 1.00 1.25 1.50
B E 1.00 1.25 1.50 1.75
S %I RSB TR N FATOR L ERY, b RKME T R R AL 2

4.1.6.7=StrMER Sandard Color of Products

K #HCode B HE: 1 EARENEE A,
2 HTEREE, BESENEER.
K #Code G 1.Coliur of normal reducer is G.
2. Due to printing limitation the color do not
g match the actual products exactly.
X #3Code Y

4.2 1% B 325 Selection example
4.2.1. %7155 The basic condition

fERhEH PSS 6

Transmission struture Relative data

QiEBYAES W=600Kg
®Weight of suspended object W=600Kg

Q@ ERMEEE V=12m/min
@®Speed of suspended object V=12m/min

O FRER D=0.4m

@® Roll-pulley diameter D=0.4m
® FHR Y E n1.=0. 92

@®Efficiency of belt-pulley n1=0.92

R % Belt-pulley

EERollpulley 2 O© FURHLEEN Y H n2=0.71

@®Efficiency of reducer n:=0.71

2z @ iz 3 i ) 8/ if/ H
@® Running time 8 hours per day

O BH;MRHE 2x/NE, BKXPEH

@® 2times per hour heavy shock

OFAMBiE =#E380V, 50Hz
@ Electrical source three-phase 380V, 50Hz

_55_



4.2.2 1B % 1] Selection steps

Fe
Number

ES
Contents

HHAR

Formula

ERG

Example

EEBLt
Calculate
ratio

REGANBEGHBNERBESE
1 TR BEEHEN,
No=i2 B IEEV/ R E&Dx )
2. itE S EEtti
i =H N BREE RN /R T AL RN 5
3. ITEEGENAEENEL i
h=RiEENLb i/ RE R EfRELLi

Calculate the ratio according to input and output shaft

revolving speed
1.get belt-pulley revolving speed Na

N:=speed of suspended object V/(roll-pulley diameter Dx )
2.Calculate general ratio i

i=Input revolving speed N1 /belt-pulley revolvling speed Na
3.Calculate reducer ratio i1

i1=general ratio iz

1.N;=12/(0.4X3.142)
=9.6r/min
2. i=1440/9.6
=150
3. 1&Ei2=5,
i2=150/5
=30

HEEHEE
Calculate
output
torque

VB RR A 46 A 4ET
T=HI{AE SN 10xRLEIZE(D/2)/
(st ahfEahthixE i E a3 E 1)

Calculate reducer output torque T
T=weight of suspended object WxI0xroll-
pulley radius(D/2)/(belt-pulley ratio izx
belt-pulley transmission effciency n, )

T=600x10X(0.4/2)
/(56x0.92)
=260.9N.m

& IE ¥ tH 3% %6

Revise

output
torque

%ﬁ{?ﬁﬁﬁ &4 8hBtiEE. BXHE, TRE
K=1.5

TR EIEH 56T

T =4 tH ¥ 56T xK

according to using condition:operation 8

hours a day,heavy shook,
running condition factor K=1.5

calculate revised torque T
T=output torque TxK

T:1=260.9x1.5
=391N.m

ITEBMAE
Calculate
input power

RH Th P
P={Z IE i th #% 25T, x i th # 5% 3N, / (9549 A iE AL

fEENYE n,)

Calculate input shaft power P

P=revised output torque T: xoutput revolving
speed N:/(9549xreducer transmission
efficiency n,)

P=391x(1440/30)/
(9549x0.71 )=2.77kW

B S A

Select model

I QEEA, EERS120. f£51EE1/30. i A BT ZEIKW. 5 H i 5E413N.m

According to product manual, the selectionis, Model 120, ratio1/30.rating

input power 3KW, output torque413N.m

_56_

5.1%BIS%

Dynamical capacity table

WP.WPK.WPW.WPWK(A.S.X.O.T.V)BU 4 N\ Th % K 4 1 h %% %6 3% Input and output
i N $h %% #ESpeed of input shaft:1500r/min

f;;i%@%‘ EINMHINZE Input(kW) i iMEESE Output(N.m)

e

ME size i 110 | 1/15] 1/20 | 1/25 | 1/30 | 1/40 | 1/50 (1/60| 1/10| 1/15 [ 1/20|1/25]|1/30| 1/40| 1/50 | 1/60
40 040/0.33/0.26|0.24|022|0.16|0.14|0.12| 19 23 20| 25 |26 | 200 22 | 20
50 0.65(052|040(0.37|0.34 | 0.27 | 0.24 |0.20| 31 36 || s || Rk || S8 || e || &k
60 1.00|0.82| 065|059 |054| 045|040 (0.32| 50 58 56 | 68 | 62 | 71 | 75 | 59
70 160|1.35]|1.10 | 0.96 | 0.82 | 0.67 | 0.61 [0.52| 83 98 (101|112 | 99 | 104 | 113 | 97
80 2201178 (136|128 1.20(0.90|0.80|0.75| 113 | 133 | 120|149 | 151 | 140 | 145 | 146
100 360|3.10(260|235|210(1.68 | 1.30(1.00| 193 | 237 | 258 | 284 | 277 | 291 | 257 | 229
120 520|4.35|350|325|3.00(220(|1.90(1.50| 262 | 336 | 361|404 | 413 | 392 | 399 | 355
145 9.75|7.85|6.00 | 5.50 | 5.00 | 3.69 | 2.89 [2.30| 540 | 622 | 619 | 696 | 707 | 667 | 626 | 562
155 12.80(9.90 | 7.00 | 6.53 | 6.00 | 4.40 | 3.61 |3.00( 709 | 785 | 722 | 842 | 848 | 784 | 770 | 791
175 17.30(13.60/10.00| 9.13 | 8.30 | 6.18 | 4.85 [4.07| 958 | 1091 |1044(1221|1189|1133(1127|1079
200 22.60/18.20113.86(12.75|11.67| 8.78 | 6.71 |5.58/1280| 1477 |1482|1643|1782|1654|1516|1449
250 33.20127.40|21.60(20.00|118.43|14.00({10.43|8.62|1881| 2266 |2310|2579|2745|2674|2357|2371

WPD. WPDK. WPWD.WPWDK(A.S.X.O. T. V) &Y NTh & K i H $hiE 48 3= Input and output
A\ HFESpeed of input shaft: 1500r/min (B FA028k Y %1 E 4l Matching elecrtic motor series A02 or Y)

g&zi?ﬁﬁ‘ HINMHINZE Input(kW) EHHEESE Output(N.m)

BE size = 110 | 115 | 1/20 | 1/25 | 1/30 | 1/40 | 1/50 |1/60| 1/10| 1/15 [1/20|1/25|1/30 | 1/40 | 1/50| 1/60
40 0.12 6 8 9 13 | 14 | 15| 19 | 20
50 0.18 9 12 14 | 19 | 20 | 24 | 28 | 34
60 0.37 19 26 34 | 42 | 42 | 58 | 67 | 73
70 (0).745) BT 39 54 70 | 87 | 95 | 58 | 68 | 70
80 15 0.75 77 | 112 | 142 | 174 | 189 117 | 136 | 146
100 1.5 80 | 115 [ 149|181 | 198 | 260 | 307 | 344
120 22 161 | 232 | 310 | 372 | 413 | 392 | 480 | 521
135 219 | 321 [ 413 | 509 | 565 | 542 | 649 | 690
155 55 4 305| 411 [ 525|709 | 760 | 713 | 8563|1039
175 75 8.8 415 | 602 | 783 ({1002{1074|1008|1278|1450
200 11 7.5 623 | 892 [(1176(1417|1680(1413(1695|1948
250 5 " 850 | 1246 |1604|1933|2234(2101|2486(3025

_ 57 -

B



WPE. WPEK. WPWE. WPWEK. WPED. WPEDK. WPWED. WPWEDK (A.S.X.0)&!
i O\ Bl Ih 2R R 8 HH B E% 2B RInput and output

i \ 4 4% 1€ Speed of Input shaft: 1500r/min

e ke WPE. WPEK., WPWE. WPWEK WPED. WPEDKW. PWED. WPWEDK
-1 - N
Size Power and torque fe# bt Ratio fe#tk Ratio
200 | 300 | 400 | 500 | 600 | 800 | 900 | 200 | 300 | 400 | 500 | 600 | 800 | 900
. 51\ B Th 3 (kW) 0.48]| 0.34 | 0.28|0.25]0.23]0.20 | 0.17| 0.12] 0.12] 0.12]|0.12]0.12 | 0.12 | 0.12
: 41§ 45 56 (N.m) 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 63 | 88 | 107 | 120 | 130 | 150 | 177
S 1 5 IH E (kW) 0.65| 0.51|0.42|0.38[0.31]/0.29|0.25/ 0.18| 0.18|0.18|0.18|0.18 | 0.18 | 0.18
i1 $l 4% 46 (N.m) 350 | 350 | 350 | 350 | 350 | 350 | 350 | 97 | 124 | 150 | 166 | 203 | 217 | 252
stidtn 1 ER TN EE (kW) 0.95| 0.67 | 0.52 | 0.44 [ 0.40 |0.35 | 0.33| 0.37 | 0.37] 0.37 | 0.37 | 0.37 | 0.37 | 0.37
3 i H 3 4% %6 (N.m) 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 195 | 276 | 356 | 420 | 463 | 529 | 561
i e 8 N B T 3 (kW) 1.64|1.18]0.91] 0.81] 0.71(0.58 | 0.54| 0.75]| 0.75| 0.75 | 0.75 | 0.37 | 0.37 | 0.75
i1 $l 4% 46 (N.m) 840 | 840 | 840 | 840 | 840 | 840 | 840 | 384 | 534 | 692 | 750 | 486 | 536 | 887
AT i\ Bl Ih (kW) 250(1.75)1.39]1.19|1.08 098 | 085| 15| 15| 1.5 | 1.5 |0.75|0.75 | 1.5
J st s (N.m) | 1400] 1400 1400 1400 | 1400 [ 1400 | 1400] 616 | 880 | 1108|1294 | 1010|1071 | 1426
G4 i N Sl Th (kW) 279| 21| 1.71| 147|134 [120| 106| 15| 15| 15| 1.5 | 075|075 | 1.5
i g E (N.m) | 1575]1575| 1575|1575 | 1575 [1575 | 1575| 662 | 902 | 1208|1316 1300|1321 | 1575
i i N Sl Th (kW) 3.69|292|241|207[189(169 150 15| 15| 15| 15|15 |15 | 15
IS e st (N.m) | 2100 2100 2100 | 2100 | 2100 [ 2100 | 2100| 854 | 1079| 1307 | 1522 | 1667 | 1864 | 2100
i N BT E (kW) 509| 3.91|3.27|2.72| 253|250 | 2.05] 3 3 3 3 |22 |2z 3
120-175 M ems% %6 (N.m) | 3050 3050 | 3050 | 3050 | 3050 | 3050 | 3050] 1798 2340 | 2798 | 3050 | 2500 | 2685 | 3050
_ i N B 2 2 (kW) 7.22| 5.41|4.46|3.83[346 (291 2.71| 4 4 4 4 3 3 4
i Wi a3t 46 (N.m) | 3950 3950 | 3950 | 3950 [ 3950 | 3950 | 3900| 2188 | 2920 3543 | 3950 | 3950 | 3950 | 3950
o i Bl T 3 (kW) 11.71| 8.14 | 6.00| 5.14 | 467 |4.07 | 367| 55 | 55| 55 | 55 | 4 4 5.5
55-250 ™ g i amaE 46 (N.m) | 6050 6050 | 6050 | 6050 | 6050 | 6050 | 6050 2841] 4087 | 5546 | 6050 | 6050 | 6050 | 6050
B S80-147H WPWE(A.S.X.0.)EWPWEK(A.S.0.)
NF & sl i h B2 o= =
HEHERE (D) SLPRfE B tE
Adding capacity of lubrication oil Actual ratio
H8 BNt
Type 5% I £ 5 b —_Ratio
we WP (D. KIA]WP (D. K) S| WPD.K)X.0| WPW (D) Actual ratio 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60
Size 18 Size
40 0.1 02 0.2 02 40 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60
50 02 04 05 04 50 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60
60 03 05 06 05 60 10 15 20 25 30 39 50 60
70 06 09 12 08 70 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60
80 1 13 15 15 80 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60
100 1.7 27 39 26 100 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60
120 28 45 58 45 120 10 15 | 195 | 25 30 39 50 60
135 45 72 86 56 135 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60
147 4.2 7 1.1 - 147 9667 | 145 | 20 25 29 40 50 61
155 59 10.3 14.2 17 155 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 59
175 75 12.1 167 139 175 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60
200 122 | 189 | 272 | 167 200 10 | 15 | 205 | 25 | 30 | 41 [ 50 | 60
250 2 339 489 30 250 10.25 | 15.25 | 205 | 25 | 305 | 41 | 50 | 61

_58_

6.1 REEIEFEM

6.1 A% A

Installation & Usage

611 HMENMLREEFEEZENKREL, KEMBRLMAEE. BHR.
612 RENHN—— @ EN —— TN BRI, TRELAEAERYEMLE.
6.1.3 BUE HLHI N I B i im B ONMER T A E 194Rh6HIE, SZHEMKMBR. XFR. #RFAIGAILAR

SEMRTAZES, BRI ERTAMK, REIRFMESH NEE.

6.1.48 % . HREANHRLMMEE, UREBFEILMK, LUBCHHESHESN.

6.1.5 WPDEUR R 3 B B HLAT, REFEMRTAAPAFLFLE R R R Eih, BRERILE,

6.1.6 iTMEMAZLWPDHENA, HRIESBRKA, NRIFLE.

6.2. FRFEEM

BilbdmfL B A%

621 ERAAMERRERENENXGH. POEMRE. Fantk. MABEREARX . WHMEEE. WAHE D HH
ERMEESTEERERSEAERK.
6.22 RBHEARLE “HRER" PAMEMER, TASENRMESHBH. MKE, REMBHESHE,
REBSHFLZMEE, BENAATFKEE. LPIEASERSHIERH, LAZFHEEMNMKE, LARAE
EREEEH, TEESENEHEXER OO FRIERITME

6.2.3 EFRASERRETERHRN, HEMENEE, TSR “HESF" RLE.
FHBESRRT, AZHREFBLA, ATLIBCER.

B E95C,

AR AL FEE R B, AT 4R T SRk AR R

7 .M miEis
Lubricant

% AT SR AL {E B AT R E AN220~N320 (GRIZERE-30C ~40°C)SN320~N460 (FRIEE E25C ~65°C) 8 HmE
MR OmzlE, FREESHLEZN#HE. ERERIVEE, HEAEIRLEHB, LUES2500/ B —X.

Worm shaft speed(r/min} Operating position Operating position
Lubricant Worm shaft,upper Worm shaft lower
Over up to Worm shaft vertical Output Shaft Vertical
1000 3000 _ PG220
Synthetic oils PG460
1000 PG220
2000 3000 1ISO VG200
750 2000 IS0 VG460 IS0 VG320
Mineral oils
250 750 IS0 VG460
250 IS0 VGEBD ISO VGEBD
EEEE AT
Ambient C 2 ISOVG |GB3141-82 w Mobil AGMA FEAH
Temp ]
i Commonly | VG-100 N100  |Shell Orrela 100 | Gear627 5 HD-100
-30°C~-15°C
E\Weight VG-150 N150 Shel Omala 150 | Gear629 T HD-150
il Commony [VG-150 N150 Shel Omala 150 | Gear629 7 HD-150
-15°C~§C
HE\Weight VG-220 N220 Shel Omala 220 | Gear630 TEP HD-220
il Commonly |VG-220 NZ220 Shel Omala 220 | Gear630 7EP HD-220
5'C~25°C
E\Weght VG-320 N320 Shel Omala 320 | Gear632 6 HD-320
il Commony [VG-320 N320 Shel Omala 320 | Gear632 6 HD-320
25°C—40°C
E\Weight VG-460 N460 Shel Omala 460 | Gear634 8 HD-460
il Commonly | VG-460 N460 Shel Omala 460 | Gear634 8 HD-460
40°C—60°C
E Weight VG-680 NB80 Shel Omala 680 | Gear636 BEP HD-680

After the first 100 hours of operation:Drain unit and flush with light ail. Refill.
Ewvery 2500 hours of operation:Drain unit and flush with light oil.Refill.

O R 4 1Y R i & L

_59_

B2



8. W ES

Malfunctions Analysis

HETER e .
Fault Description # IR & Reasons i@ R0 % Solutions
[BEh 7. WOEML. LIENEEAS ' S g = ) =
Improper connection among prime mover, reducer }{] dﬁﬁt%ﬁ Sful, ﬁ_rzmnxmz&mm
and the operation device JHSLIG proper Poston
Faifnkepetad ELEEATE
Overloading Adjust to proper load
SURE ) s A fEimE E O HIEE R
Overheating Over friction of oil seals Drop lubicant at oil seal
pEbC b O R SO e R SR E
Lubricant oil overmuch or shortage Adijust to proper oil quantity as indication
SRR RS SREEE 1R IE A R EIRSIE T
Much impurity in oil or inferior oil Refill proper oil
Bz, BiEH. TENEETRR EHAREERY. EMEE
Prime mover, reducer and the operation device mount badly Find out the bad place tighteh it
159 B A FE SR BRIRRE (BEMALARD) ,
E Tooth surface of worm gear sets worn-out or damaged ?ggﬁggrﬁ&gﬁg%ets(we will cooperate with
Vibration iR E R Eih R
Bearing worn-out Replace Bearing
HEFR L EE-4ES
Bolt loose Tighten Screw
[EEh#l SEENEERY RN E A
reducer and the operation device Adjust to proer position
A R 5 1 B 8] B K & R
B = Bearing damaged or too large clearance Replace Bearing
Noise IEREESRE EOE BB R (F5 AN AHAR)
Worm gear sets mesh badly ﬁ%’;‘;g’gﬁg& f‘ocﬁsgr replace worm gear sets
b i 8 i 7 S E kb A e
Lubricant oil shortage Fill inadequate oil as lubricant capacity table
HEEOER EithE
Oil seallip wom-out Replace oil seal
1 3T 4R B 50 4t e N\ B
Shalt of oil seal area worn-out Replace input or output
& METE SRR AR
Oil leakage Too much oil Discharge adequate oil as indication
IR R RS SO AL, MR EEE
Qil screw plug loose Tighten oil screw plug
3 R A 43 E20:: oy
Oil gauge damaged Replace oil gauge
BATTIEEE WEEELRAE
Overload Adjust to proper loading
A FEEK BiREIERYE R
i85 8 Lubricant oil not according with requirement Replace proper lubricant oil
H
HEER SR | EghTR FOMPRIE R R N E JE
Tooth surface | Lubricantoil shortage Fill adequate oil as indication
of worm gear IEMEE RS, RS . e E B KE A BRI
setts abr_‘aﬂ:a ;;%téﬁg%meg  KepCoant oin s according o Replacing oil in time according to requirement
extra-quic
G 14 <A HmaE
s SRS hEqun
Overheating while running : : g
2.Adopting proper measures to make
enviranment temperature fall

E MR EHMMMEERR, BEASHRNER, DERBT YRS,
Annotate: If other faults not listed above occur, Please contact with us at any moment, Our company will supply thorough consultation and service.

_60_




	无公司台头-15.jpg
	无公司台头-16.jpg
	无公司台头-17.jpg
	无公司台头-18.jpg
	无公司台头-19.jpg
	无公司台头-20.jpg
	无公司台头-21.jpg
	无公司台头-22.jpg
	无公司台头-23.jpg
	无公司台头-24.jpg
	无公司台头-25.jpg
	无公司台头-26.jpg
	无公司台头-27.jpg
	无公司台头-28.jpg
	无公司台头-29.jpg

